
Commercial Cooking Equipment  Exploded View Drawings

Quality Commercial Cooking Equipment

w w w . a m e r i c a n r a n g e . c o m

1

PILOT

2

SPEED NUT 3/16" FERRULE

6

BRASS ELBOW

5

ORIFICE BELL

8

ORIFICE HOOD

7

SOLENOID

9

(NON ADJ.)

10

REGULATOR

NAME PLATE
AMERICAN RANGE

11

BRASS FITTING

3/8 NPT x 3/8 CC 90° PILOT VALVE

3/8 NPT x 3/8 CC

13

THERMOSTAT

12

 ORIFICE ELBOW

14

TIMER

15

ROCKER SWITCH

16

INDICATOR LIGHT

18

THERMOSTAT DIAL

17

BEZEL

19

TIMER KNOB

20

NUT
3/16" COMPRESSION

43



Quality Commercial Cooking Equipment

Commercial Cooking Equipment  Exploded View Drawings / Parts
Table of Contents
AR RANGES ................................................................................................................................................................1-12

AR .......................................................................................................................................................................................	............................1-3. ............................1-3
ARB - Radiant Broiler .................................................................................................................................................................	.............. 4. .............. 4
AR Manual & Griddles ............................................................................................................................................................................. 5
AR - Raised Griddle .................................................................................................................................................................................. 6
Configuration Drawings .......................................................................................................................................................................... 7
AR - Convention ................................................................................................................................................................................. 8-10
AR- Innovection .................................................................................................................................................................................11-13
ARTL .........................................................................................................................................................................................................14-16
AWR-36 ................................................................................................................................................................................................ 17-19
AR-30 ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 20-22
ARLB - ARDS ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 23-24
ARLM ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 25-26

INFRARED BROILERS ........................................................................................................................................... 27-32

ARCM ..................................................................................................................................................................................................... 27-28
ARSM ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 29-30
ARSB ................................... .................................................................................................................................................................... 31-32

MAJESTIC CONVECTION OVENS ................................................................................................................... 33-41

Majestic Convection Oven Standard & Bakery Depth - Gas ................................................................................. 33-37
Majestic Convection Oven Standard & Bakery Depth - Electric .......................................................................... 38-41

FRYERS ...................................................................................................................................................................... 42-60

AF-25 ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 42-43
AF35/40 ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 44-45
AF35/50 ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 46-48
AF-75 ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 49-50
AFM-35/50 ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 51-53
AFM-85 .................................................................................................................................................................................................. 54-56
AFCT-15 ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 57-58
ARPFS ..................................................................................................................................................................................................... 59-60

BROILERS ................................................................................................................................................................. 61-76

AROB ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 61-62
ADJ ........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 63-64
AHS .......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 65-66
AMSQ ..................................................................................................................................................................................................... 67-68
AECB ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 69-70
AERB ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 71-72
ARRB ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 73-74
ARKB ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 75-76

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



Commercial Cooking Equipment  Exploded View Drawings / Parts

Table of Contents
GRIDDLES ................................................................................................................................................................. 77-94

ACCG ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 77-78
ARMG ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 79-80
ARTG ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 81-82
AEMG ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 83-84
AETG ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 85-86
ARGB ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 87-88
SAG ........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 89-90
ARTY ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 91-92
AMBG ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 93-94

HOT PLATES .......................................................................................................................................................... 95-104

ARHP ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 95-96
SUHP ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 97-98
ARSP-& SPSH ................................................................................................................................................................................... 99-100
ARSP-J ................................................................................................................................................................................................ 101-102
ARPC-18 ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 103-104

WOK RANGES ................................................................................................................................................... 105-106

        ARWR ............................................................................................................................................................................................... 105-106
INFRARED BROILERS ....................................................................................................................................... 107-110

.        AGBU ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 107-110
VERTICAL BROILERS ......................................................................................................................................... 111-112

        AVB ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 111-112
CHICKEN ROTISSERIES ................................................................................................................................... 113-117  

ACB-4 ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 113-114
ACB-7 & 14 ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 115-117

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AR Series

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com
1

45

23

32

33
35

36

16 17

37

27

30 29

28

39

38

26

40

59
58

60

24

25

18

23

41

22

42

43

4

2

3

7

5

48

49
51

56

55

54

52

46
44

47

53

31

13

14

15

10

9

11

20

21

1

6

19

12A

34

12B

50

57

61



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

9 A14005 Venturi, Long w/Lift Off Burner Head

10 A99585 Hanger, Burner AR Series 1180

11 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8" x 3/16" C 10432

12A A11200 Pilot Tip, Assembly Short New Front Open Burner AR Series

12B A11201 Pilot Tip, Assembly Long New Rear Open Burner AR Series

13 A14037 Air Shutter, 2" 10464

14 A14006 Venturi, Short w/Lift Off Burner Head

15 A17000 Grates, Top 12" x 12" Cast Iron 10450-12

16 A99317 Flue, Oven AR Ranges 10207

17
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

18 A99602 Channel, High Rise AR Range 1037 Standard

20 A99314 Bracket, Top Grate w/Support 1181 Short Aluminized Metal

21 A99315 Bracket, Top Grate w/Support 1182 Long Aluminized Metal

22

A99530 Crumb Tray, 12" AR-6 / ARHP-12

A99531 Crumb Tray, 24" AR-6 / ARHP-24

A99532 Crumb Tray, 36" AR-6 / ARHP-36 1026-36

A99533 Crumb Tray, 48" AR-6 / ARHP-48 1026-48

23 A28000 Fitting, 3/8" CC x 1/4" MIP Brass 10011

24
A11101 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10421 1 Outlet BJWA25PB-04-48

A11113 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10482 2 Outlet BJWA25PBD-01-48

25 A23100 Nipple, Flange BJ Thermostat 10012

26
A29000 Orifice Hood, #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29007 Orifice Hood, #53 1/2" Brass LPG Gas

27 A14049 Air Shutter, 1"

28 R14020 Burner, Bake Oven ARROB/ARRSB/AR Series

AR Series

2

13

AIR SHUTTER

12

PILOT TIP ASSY

27

AIR SHUTTER

24

SINGLE OUTLET

48

BEZEL

23

BRASS FITTING

37

SAFETY VALVE

61

BULB CLIP

50

ON/OFF KNOB

25

THERMOSTAT FLANGE

11

DOUBLE PILOT VALVE

44

GAS VALVE

41

1/8 PLUG

40

OVEN PILOT

45

NAME PLATE

38

ORIFICE ELBOW

29

THERMOCOUPLE

49

THERMOSTAT KNOB

26

ORIFICE HOOD

43

SPEED NUT

39

PIEZO IGNITOR

GRIDDLE

B.J. THERMOSTAT

AMERICAN

1/4 NPT x 3/8 CC

O 
N

O F F

RANGE

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AR Series
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

29 A11100 Thermocouple, 18" 2C AR Range 10485

32 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

33 A35014 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount No Brake NSF AR, AGBU, ACB

34 A35015 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount w/Brake NSF AR, AGBU, ACB

37 A80100 Valve, Safety TS-11J AR Ranges 10425

38 A24001 Elbow, Orifice Mixer 1/4Px3/8-27 10010

39 A10010 Ignitor, Piezo & Locking Nut 10434

40
A11104 Pilot, Nat Gas .018 5SL-2 AR/SAG 10413

A11132 Pilot, LPG Gas AR Series Ranges 10413L SAG

41 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

42

A15000 Manifold, 36" AR Range Standard

A15006 Manifold, 24" AR Range Standard

A15013 Manifold, 48" AR Range Standard

A15014 Manifold, 60" AR Range Standard

A15016 Manifold, 72" AR Range Standard

43 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

44 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

45 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

48 A32012 Bezel, BJ Thermostat 10440

49 A32011 Knob, Oven BJ Thermostat Dial 10484 AR Range

50 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

51
A53036 Tube, Handle AR4 Heavy Duty SS .049W 1-1/4" x 21-3/4" 180 Grit

A53034 Tube, Handle AR6 Heavy Duty SS .049W 1-1/4" x 27.75" 180 Grit

52
A99500 Door, AR-6 36" Oven Assembly 10214-36 Heavy Duty Construction

A99649 Door, AR-4 Oven Assembly 10214-24 Heavy Duty Construction

53 A47002 Rivet, 3/16" x 1/8" Steel

54 A32150 Bracket, Door Handle Heavy Duty 18164 Chrome Plated AR Range

55

A99023 Frame, Door AR 24" Assembly w/Rod Spring, Hinges and Cotter Pin

A99010 Frame, Door AR 30" Assembly w/Rod Spring, Hinges and Cotter Pin

A99657 Frame, Door AR 36" Wide Oven, Assembly w/Rod Spring, Hinges and Cotter Pin

56

A99560 Kick Plate, AR-24 Range 1019-24, Stainless Steel

A99956 Kick Plate, AR-30 & AR-60 Ranges 1019-30, Stainless Steel

A99595 Kick Plate, AR-36 & AR-72 Ranges 1019-36, (AR-72 Left Side Only)

A99701 Kick Plate, AR-72 Range 1019-72, (AR-72 Right Side Only)

57 A99300 Hinge, Bracket AR Kick Plate 1048 Glossy Black

58 A99537 Deflector, Oven Flame AR 1011 19" Long

59

A99114 Bottom, Oven 24" Black Porcelain

A99113 Bottom, Oven 30" Black Porcelain

A99127 Bottom, Oven 36" Wide Oven Black Porcelain

60

A31020 Rack, Oven AR4 20-7/8" x 19-7/8" 1321-24 NSF Chrome Plated

A31086 Rack, Oven 24AR-4 Deep 24-1/2" x 19-3/4" Chrome Plated

A31025 Rack, Oven AR6 26-3/8" x 20-7/8" 1321-36 Chrome Plated

A31031 Rack, Oven ARW6 Oversize 32-1/4" x 20-7/8" Chrome Plated

61 A99740 Clip, Thermostat Bulb

3

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A17001 Grate, Top 3 Bar 3" x 21" (350) 10451

2 A17004 Cover, Radiant 19.5" Long ARRB 10452

3 A14011 Burner, Broiler ARRB, AERB, ARKB 10468 Adj

4
A29004 Orifice Hood, #50 1/2" Brass 11050 Nat Gas

A29013 Orifice Hood, #56 1/2" Brass 11056 LPG Gas

5 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

6 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

7

A99652 Crumb Tray, 12" Radiant Broiler 3018-12 AR Range

A99653 Crumb Tray, 24" Radiant Broiler 3018-24 AR Range/ARRB-24

A99654 Crumb Tray, 36" Radiant Broiler 3018-36 AR Range/ARRB-36

A99655 Crumb Tray, 48" Radiant Broiler 3018-48 AR Range/ARRB-48

8

A99645 Grease Can, 12" Radiant Broiler 3017-12 AR Range/ARRB-12

A99646 Grease Can, 24" Radiant Broiler 3017-24 AR Range/ARRB-24

A99647 Grease Can, 36" Radiant Broiler 3017-36 AR Range/ARRB-36

A99648 Grease Can, 48" Radiant Broiler 3017-48 AR Range/ARRB-48

9 A14036 Air Shutter, 1"

10 A29203 Pilot Tip, Assembly ARRB ARKB 10242 RB Range

AR Series - ARB

4

RADIANT BROILER

subject to change without notice.

5

7

8

4

3

2

9

1

6

10

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2 A14003 Burner, U Thermostatic Griddle 10465 AR Range

3 A14036 Air Shutter, 1"

4

A29002 Orifice Hood, #46 1/2" Brass 11046 for "U" Burner Nat Gas

A29005 Orifice Hood, #55 1/2" Brass 11055 for "U" Burner LPG Gas

A29013 Orifice Hood, #56 1/2" Brass 11056 for "I" Burner LPG Gas

A29019 Orifice Hood, #48 1/2" Brass 11048 for "I" Burner Nat Gas

5 A28000 Fitting, 3/8" CC x 1/4" MIP Brass 10011

6
A32020 Knob, Griddle BJ Thermostat 10483 (For Thermo Griddle)

A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black (For Manual Griddle)

7 A32012 Bezel, BJ Thermostat

8
A11113 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10482 2 Outlet BJWA25PBD-01-48

A11101 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10421 1 Outlet BJWA25PB-04-48

9 A24000 Elbow, Orifice, Mixer 3/8" C-3/8-27 10442

10 A99526 Grease Can, Griddle AR Range

12 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

13 A14001 Burner, I Straight Thermostatic 10466 Griddle AR Range

15 A29236 Pilot Tip, Assembly Thermo Grid AR Range

AR Series - Griddle

5

MANUAL GRIDDLE THERMO GRIDDLE

subject to change without notice.

13

10

3

12

15

4

2

1

6

3

4

6
12 13

9

10
3

8

5

7

15

4

2

1

6

3

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2
A14079 Deflector, Wire Mesh Raised Griddle AR Range (2 per set)

A14048 Burner, Raised Griddle Broiler 10261 AR Range

3 A14036 Air Shutter, 1"

5
A29005 Orifice Hood, #55 1/2" Brass 11055 LPG Gas

A29002 Orifice Hood, #46 1/2" Brass 11046 Nat Gas

6 A29206 Pilot Tip, Assembly, Raised Griddle 10245 AR Range

7

A15069 Manifold, 12" Raised Griddle L/R 1214-12 AR Range

A15010 Manifold, 24" Raised Griddle L/R 1214-24 AR Range

A15011 Manifold, 36" Raised Griddle L/R 1214-36 AR Range

8 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

10 A32002 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Up

11 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

12 A28000 Fitting, 3/8" CC x 1/4" MIP Brass 10011

13 A99644 Grease Can, Raised Griddle 1230 AR Range

14

A31022 Rack, 24" Raised Griddle Chrome Pltd 10263-24 NSF 24-5/16" x 19-7/8"

A31023 Rack, 12" Raised Griddle Chrome Pltd 10263-12 NSF 24-5/16" x 7-1/2"

A31024 Rack, 36" Raised Griddle Chrome Pltd 10263-36 NSF 31-5/16" x 24-7/16"

A31026 Rack, 48" Raised Grid Chrome Pltd 10263-48 NSF 43-5/16" x 23-7/16"

15

A99630 Drip Pan, 24" Raised Griddle 1217-24 AR Range

A99631 Drip Pan, 36" Raised Griddle 1217-36 AR Range

A99633 Drip Pan, 48" Raised Griddle 1217-48 AR Range

16

A99640 Crumb Tray, 12" Raised Griddle 1220-12 AR Range

A99641 Crumb Tray, 24" Raised Griddle 1220-24 AR Range

A99642 Crumb Tray, 36" Raised Griddle 1220-36 AR Range

A99734 Crumb Tray, 48" Raised Griddle 1220-48 AR Range

AR Series - Raised Griddle

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com
6

RAISED GRIDDLE

subject to change without notice.

11

15

16

13

14

12

4

5

1

6

8

2

9

3

7

10

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AR Series

7

RADIANT BROILER RAISED GRIDDLE

THERMO GRIDDLE HOT TOP FRENCH TOP

Pg.4 Pg.6

Pg.5

5

7

8

4

3

2

9

1

6

10

11

15

16

13

14

12

4

5

1

6

8

2

9

3

7

10

13

9

10
3

8

5

7

15

4

2

1

6

3

1

2

1

2

1

1

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



Notes

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808 tel  888.753.9898 toll free   www.americanrange.com



AR Series - Convection

8

47

30

34

46

54

53

44

43

45

42

41

40

33
31

28
27

25

5
0°

20

25

10

15

30

26

29

3

2

1

14

9

8

12

4

7

6
5

11

40

45

50

55

35

22

23
24

17
18

19

20

21

65

66

67

61

60

51

50

52
49

48

58

57
56

55
63 64

10

16

39

38

37

36

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AR Series - Convection

9

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A44001 Nut, Cage 1/4-20 Black

2 A43023 Sleeve, 3/8" X 3-16" Stainless

3 A42022 Bolt, Hex 1/4 X 5" GRD 5 ZP

4 A91004 Motor, ARC 115V 1/5HP 56YZ FLG

5 A43026 Spacer Short

6 A42004 Bolt, Hex GR5 1/4-20 X 1-3/8

7 A91200 Blower, Motor Wheel ARC

8
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" Nat Gas Set 5.0

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" LPG Gas Set 10.0

9 A13100 Cord, Power NEMA 5-15P SJT 16/3

10 A10062 Control, Gas Pilot Ignition Pilot Spark 120V MSD/Majestic/SAG

11 A99711 Mounting Panel for Components 1328

12 A28014 Elbow, 3/8" Compression Brass 10019

13 A10052 Spark Cable, Teflon w/ 1/4" QC Insulated Term. Short

14 A29303 Elbow, 3/16" CC - 1/8" Compc Brass 10000

15 A10053 Cable, Flame Sense 3/16" QC Fully Insulated Term. MSD/ARC Short

16 A80101 Solenoid, Valve Safety Gas 115V 10415-73462 HD/AR6C/M1/MSD/SAG

17 A28032 Fitting, 3/8" C X 3/8" MIP Brass

18 A15037 Manifold Pipe (Convection) AR 10101
subject to change without notice.

1

1/4" FLOAT NUT

31

SPEED NUT

33 42

ORIFICE HOOD

16

SOLENOID

148

REGULATOR

NAME PLATE
AMERICAN RANGE

17

BRASS FITTING
3/8 NPT x 3/8 CC

22

THERMOSTAT

23

TIMER

25

ROCKER SWITCH

26

INDICATOR LIGHT

28

THERMOSTAT DIAL

27

BEZEL

29

TIMER KNOB

36

NUT, REDUCER 
   1/4”- 3/16CC

37

 

   

38

ORIFICE BELL

44

 ORIFICE ELBOW

46

DOOR SWITCH

10

SPARK MODULE

12

BRASS ELBOW
3/8 NPT x 3/8 CC

39

PILOT

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com

ELBOW 3/16 CC

3/16" FERRULE
SLEEVE, BALL



AR Series - Convection

10

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

19 A35014 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount No Brake NSF AR,AGBU,ACB

20 A35015 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount W/Brake NSF AR,AGBU,ACB

21 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3"Adjustable Bullet

22 A11105 Thermostat, KXT Electric M/MSD 10404 ARC/SAG

23 A60001 Timer, Cooking 60 Minute 10408 M/MSD/ARC

24 A99712 Bracket, KXT Thermostat M/MSD 1330 ARC

25 A10009 Switch, Rocker 3 Position 10406 M/MSD Series, ARC

26 A10011 Light, Indicator 120 V Red 12.7 10407 W/Wire Lead & Male Term

27 A32023 Bezel, KXT-397-36 Thermostat 10440-M/MSD/ARC 

28 A32005 Knob, Dial KXT Thermostat 10411 M/MSD Series, ARC/SAG

29 A32017 Timer, Knob M/MSD Series 10409

30 A99708 Gasket Door Sides 1323

31 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

33 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

34 A99707 Door Gasket (Top & Bottom) 1322

36 A28020 Nut, Reducer 1/4" - 3/16" CC

37 A28021 Sleeve, Ball 3/16" Tube Barrel Oversize

38
A11118 Orifice, Bell .018 AR/AF NAT Gas 11001

A11110 Orifice, Bell .010 LPG Gas 11002

39
A11104 Pilot, NAT Gas .018 5SL-2 AR/SAG 10413

A11132 Pilot, LP Gas .010 AR/SAG 10413L

40 R14020 Burner, Bake Oven ARROB/ARRSB/AR Ranges

41 A14049 Air Shutter, 1"

42
A29000 Orifice Hood, #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29001 Orifice Hood, #52 1/2" Brass 11052 LPG Gas

43 A99713 Bracket, Oven Orifice AR-C 1341

44 A24000 Elbow, Orifice, Mixer 3/8" C-3/8-27 10442

45
A99517 Bracket Switch for Door ARC 10122

A99518 Bracket, Door Switch for 60" UNIT 10123

46 A10024 Switch, AR6C Oven Door Snap Action Roller/Lever Style

48 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

50 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

52 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8" X 3/16" C

53
A31006 Rack, Oven AR-C 10501 25-3/4" X 21-1/2"

A31030 Rack, Oven ARW-C Oversize Chrome Plated 31-3/4"W X 21-1/2"D

54
A31008 Rack Guide, ARC Right 1320R

A31007 Rack Guide, ARC Left 1320L

58 A99332 Channel, AR High Riser Stub Back/AR-C

60 A14005 Venturi, Long w/Lift Off Burner Head

63 A11200 Pilot, Tip Assembly Short New Front Open Burner AR Series

64 A11201 Pilot, Tip Assembly Long New Rear Open Burner AR Series

65 A14037 Air Shutter, 2" 10464

66 A14006 Venturi, Short w/Lift Off Burner Head

67 A17000 Grate, Top 12" X 12" Cast Iron 10450-12
subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



Notes

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808 tel  888.753.9898 toll free   www.americanrange.com



AR Series - Innovection

11

3

1

7

6

2

39

45

36

35
34

33

31

32

4

5

49

50

51

52

53

44

43

42

44
41

40

58

57
56

55
47 48

59

60

8

6

30

38

28

24

25

27

5
0°

20

25

10

15

30

26

23

29

40

45

50

55

35

9

10
11

12

13

14

37

17

34

18

22

20

36

31

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A91100 Motor, Innovection Fan Assembly ARR-RANGE Series / NV RANGES

2 A91206 Fan, Blade Innovection Motor

3 A91202 Blower Baffle

4 A13100 Cord, Power NEMA 5/15P SJT 16/3  6' Black Roj 5-1/2 GRN#10 Term

5
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" Natural Gas

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" LP Gas

6 A28032 Fitting, 3/8" C X 3/8" MIP Brass

7 A80101 Solenoid, Valve Safety Gas 115V

8 A29303 Elbow, 3/16" CC - 1/8" COMPC Brass

9 A11105 Thermostat, KXT Electric M/MSD

10 A60001 Timer, Cooking 60 Minute 10408 M/MSD, ARC

11 A99712 Bracket, KXT Thermostat M/MSD 1330 ARC

12 A35014 Caster, 4” Swivel Plate Mount No Brake NSF AR, AGBU, ACB

13 A35015 Caster, 4” Swivel Plate Mount w/Brake NSF AR, AGBU, ACB

14 A35001 Leg, 6” Cone 3” Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

17 A28000 Fitting, 3/8" CC X 1/4" MIP Brass 10011

18 A80100 Valve, Safety TS-11J AR Ranges 10425

20 A10010 Igniter, Piezo & Locking Nut

22 A11100 Thermocouple, 18" 2C AR Range

23 A32017 Knob, Timer M/MSD Series

24 A32005 Knob, Dial KXT Thermostat 10411 M/MSD Series, ARC/SAG

25 A32023 Bezel, KXT-397-36 Thermostat 10440-C  M/MSD/ARC

26 A10011 Light, Indicator 120V Red 12.7  10407 W/Wire Lead & Male Term

AR Series - Innovection

12

subject to change without notice.

31

PILOT

37

SPEED NUT

38

29

    SLEEVE, BALL
3/16” TUBE BARREL ORIFICE BELL

34

ORIFICE HOOD

7

SOLENOID

85

REGULATOR

NAME PLATE
AMERICAN RANGE

6

BRASS FITTING
3/8 NPT x 3/8 CC

9

THERMOSTAT

36

 ORIFICE ELBOW

10

TIMER

27

ROCKER SWITCH

26

INDICATOR LIGHT

24

THERMOSTAT DIAL

25

BEZEL

23

TIMER KNOB

28 30

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com

3/16"CC - 1/8COMPC
ELBOW

1/4" - 3/16"CC
NUT, REDUCER



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

27 A10002 Switch, Rocker ON/OFF Innovection Oven

28 A28020 Nut, Reducer 1/4" - 3/16" CC 10428

29 A28021 Sleeve, Ball 3/16" Tube Barrel

30
A11118 Orifice, Bell .018 AR/AF Nat Gas

A11110 Orifice, Bell .010 LPG Gas

31
A11104 Pilot, Nat Gas .018  5SL-2 AR/SAG

A11132 Pilot, LP Gas .010  5SL-2 AR/SAG

32 R14020 Burner, Bake Oven ARROB/ARRSB/AR Ranges

33 A14049 Air Shutter, 1"

34
A29000 Orifice Hood, #39, 1/2" Brass 11039

A29007 Orifice Hood, #53, 1/2" Brass

35 A99713 Bracket, Orifice Bracket ARC

36 A24000 Elbow, Orifice Mixer 3/8" C - 3/8 - 27 10442

37 A44003 Nut, Speed, #6 Push Black 10601

38 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

40 A32001 Knob, Gas ON/OFF Glossy Black

42 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual ON/OFF UL 10419

44 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8" X 3/16" C

45 A31025 Rack, Oven AR6  26-3/8" X 20-7/8"

47 A11200 Pilot, Tip Assembly Short New Front Open Burner AR Series

48 A11201 Pilot, Tip Assembly Long New Rear Open Burner AR Series

49 A14037 Air Shutter, 2" 10464

50 A14006 Venturi, Short w/Lift Off Burner Head

51 A17000 Grate, Top 12" X 12" Cast Iron 10450-12

53 A14005 Venturi, Long w/Lift Off Burner Head

59 72073 Plate, Mounting Motor Assembly 72073 Insulated 

60 SC020 Cover, Innovection Motor AR-NV 

AR Series - Innovection

13

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



Notes

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808 tel  888.753.9898 toll free   www.americanrange.com



ARTL

14

54

53

44

43
42

41

40

33
31

3

2

1

14

9

8

12

4

7

6
5

11

17
18

19

20

21

10

16

39

38

37

36

55

56

57
58

59

28

27

25

5
0°

20

25

10

15

30

26

29

40

45

50

55

35

22

23
24

60

61

62

25

34

30

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A44001 Nut, Cage 1/4-20 Black

2 A43023 Sleeve, 3/8" X 3/16" Stainless

3 A42022 Bolt, Hex 1/4" X 5" GRD 5 ZP

4 A91004 Motor, ARC 115V 1/5HP 56YZ FLG

5 A43026 Spacer Short

6 A42004 Bolt, Hex GR5 1/4-20 X 1-3/8

7 A91200 Blower, Motor Wheel ARC

8
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" Nat Gas Set 5.0

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" LPG Gas Set 10.0

9 A13100 Cord, Power NEMA 5-15P SJT 16/3"

10 A10062 Control, Gas Pilot Ignition Pilot Spark 120V MSD/Majestic/SAG

11 A99711 Mounting Panel for Components 1328

12 A28014 Elbow, 3/8" Compression Brass 10019

13 A10052 Spark Cable, Teflon w/1/4" QC Insulated Term. Short

14 A29303 Elbow, 3/16" CC - 1/8" Compc Brass 10000

15 A10053 Cable, Flame Sense 3/16" QC Fully Insulated Term. MSD/ARC Short

16 A80101 Solenoid, Valve Safety Gas 115V 10415-73462 HD/AR6C/M1/MSD/SAG

17 A28032 Fitting, 3/8" C X 3/8" MIP Brass

ARTL

15

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com

1

1/4" FLOAT NUT

31

SPEED NUT

33

12

BRASS ELBOW

16

SOLENOID

148

REGULATOR

NAME PLATE
AMERICAN RANGE

17

BRASS FITTING
3/8 NPT x 3/8 CC 3/8 NPT x 3/8 CC

22

THERMOSTAT

23 25

TIMER

63

ROCKER SWITCH

26

INDICATOR LIGHT

28

THERMOSTAT DIAL

27

BEZEL

29

TIMER KNOB

36

NUT REDUCER 
  1/4”- 3/16”CC

37 38

ORIFICE BELL

44

 ORIFICE ELBOW

10

SPARK MODULE

39

6261

THERMOCOUPLEPIEZO IGNITOR

DOOR SWITCH

42

ORIFICE HOOD

3/16"CC - 1/8"COMPC
ELBOW

3/16" FERRULE
SLEEVE, BALL

IGNITER



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

18 A15037 Manifold Pipe (Convection) AR 10101

19 A35014 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount No Brake NSF AR,AGBU,ACB

20 A35015 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount W/Brake NSF AR,AGBU,ACB

21 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3"Adjustable Bullet

22 A11105 Thermostat, KXT Electric M/MSD 10404 ARC/SAG

23 A60001 Timer, Cooking 60 Minute 10408 M/MSD/ARC

24 A99712 Bracket, KXT Thermostat M/MSD 1330 ARC

25
A10009 Switch, Rocker 3 Position 10406 M/MSD Series, ARC

A10002 Switch, Rocker ON/OFF Innovection Oven

26 A10011 Light, Indicator 120 V Red 12.7 10407 W/Wire Lead & Male Term

27 A32023 Bezel, KXT-397-36 Thermostat 10440-C  M/MSD/ARC

28 A32005 Knob, Dial KXT Thermostat 10411 M/MSD Series, ARC/SAG

29 A32017 Timer, Knob M/MSD Series 10409

30 A99708 Gasket Door Sides 1323

31 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

33 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

34 A99707 Door Gasket (Top & Bottom) 1322

36 A28020 Nut, Reducer 1/4" - 3/16" CC

37 A28021 Sleeve, Ball 3/16" Tube Barrel Oversize

38
A11118 Orifice, Bell .018 AR/AF NAT Gas 11001

A11110 Orifice, Bell .010 LPG Gas 11002

39
A11104 Pilot, NAT Gas .018 5SL-2 AR/SAG 10413

A11132 Pilot, LP Gas, .010 AR/SAG 10413L

40 R14020 Burner, Bake Oven ARROB/ARRSB/AR Ranges

41 A14049 Air Shutter, 1"

42

A29000 Orifice Hood, #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas (Convection & Innovection)

A29001 Orifice Hood, #52 1/2" Brass 11052 LPG Gas (Convection LP)

A29007 Orifice Hood, #53, 1/2" Brass (Innovection LP)

43 A99713 Bracket, Orifice Bracket ARC 1341

44 A24000 Elbow, Orifice, Mixer 3/8" C-3/8-27 10442

45
A99517 Bracket Switch for Door ARC 10122

A99518 Bracket, Door Switch for 60" UNIT 10123

46 A10024 Switch, AR6C Oven Door Snap Action Roller/Lever Style

53
A31006 Rack, Oven AR-C 10501 25-3/4" X 21-1/2" (Convection)

A31025 Rack, Oven AR6  26-3/8" X 20-7/8" (Innovection)

54
A31008 Rack Guide, ARC Right 1320R (Convection)

A31007 Rack Guide, ARC Left 1320L (Convection)

55 A91202 Blower Baffle (Innovection)

56 A91206 Fan, Blade Innovection Motor (Innovection)

58 A91100 Motor, Innovection Fan Assembly ARR-RANGE Series (Innovection)

60 A80100 Valve, Safety TS-11J AR Ranges 10425

61 A10010 Igniter, Piezo & Locking Nut

62 A11100 Thermocouple, 18" 2C AR Range

63 A10009 Switch, Rocker 3 Position 10406 M/MSD Series, ARC

ARTL

16

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



Notes

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808 tel  888.753.9898 toll free   www.americanrange.com



ARW-36

17

23

31

32
34

35

16 17

36

27

29

28

39

37

26

40

59
58

60

24

25

18

23

41

22

42

4

2

3

7

5

48

49
51

56

55

54

52

46
44

47

53

30

13
14

15

10

9

11

20

21

1

6

19

12A

33

12B

50

57

61

45
43

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

9 A14005 Venturi, Long w/Lift Off Burner Head

10 A99585 Hanger, Burner AR Series 1180

11 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8" x 3/16" C 10432

12A A11200 Pilot Tip, Assembly Short New Front Open Burner AR Series

12B A11201 Pilot Tip, Assembly Long New Rear Open Burner AR Series

13 A14037 Air Shutter, 2" 10464

14 A14006 Venturi, Short w/Lift Off Burner Head

15 A17000 Grates, Top 12" x 12" Cast Iron 10450-12

16 A99317 Flue, Oven AR Ranges 10207

17
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

18 A99602 Channel, High Rise AR Range 1037 Standard

20 A99314 Bracket, Top Grate w/Support 1181 Short Aluminized Metal

21 A99315 Bracket, Top Grate w/Support 1182 Long Aluminized Metal

22

A99530 Crumb Tray, 12" AR-6 / ARHP-12

A99531 Crumb Tray, 24" AR-6 / ARHP-24

A99532 Crumb Tray, 36" AR-6 / ARHP-36 1026-36

23 A28000 Fitting, 3/8" CC x 1/4" MIP Brass 10011

24
A11101 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10421 1 Outlet BJWA25PB-04-48

A11113 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10482 2 Outlet BJWA25PBD-01-48

25 A23100 Nipple, Flanged BJ Thermostat 10012

26
A29000 Orifice Hood, #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29007 Orifice Hood, #53 1/2" Brass LPG Gas

ARW-36

18

subject to change without notice.

13

AIR SHUTTER

12

PILOT TIP ASSY

27

AIR SHUTTER

24

SINGLE OUTLET

48

BEZEL

23

BRASS FITTING

36

SAFETY VALVE

61

BULB CLIP

50

ON/OFF KNOB

25

THERMOSTAT FLANGE

11

DOUBLE PILOT VALVE

44

GAS VALVE

41

1/8 PLUG

40

OVEN PILOT

45

NAME PLATE

37

ORIFICE ELBOW

29

THERMOCOUPLE

49

THERMOSTAT KNOB

26

ORIFICE HOOD

43

SPEED NUT

39

PIEZO IGNITOR

GRIDDLE

B.J. THERMOSTAT

AMERICAN RANGE

1/4 NPT x 3/8 CC

O 
N

O  F  F

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

27 A14049 Air Shutter, 1"

28 R14020 Burner, Bake Oven ARROB/ARRSB/AR Series

29 A11100 Thermocouple, 18" 2C AR Range 10485

31 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

32 A35014 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount No Brake NSF AR, AGBU, ACB

33 A35015 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount w/Brake NSF AR, AGBU, ACB

36 A80100 Valve, Safety TS-11J AR Ranges 10425

37 A24001 Elbow, Orifice Mixer 1/4" Px3/8-27 10010

39 A10010 Ignitor, Piezo & Locking Nut 10434

40
A11104 Pilot, Nat Gas .018 5SL-2 AR/SAG 10413

A11132 Pilot, LPG Gas AR Series Ranges 10413L SAG

41 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

42

A15000 Manifold, 36" AR Range Standard

A15006 Manifold, 24" AR Range Standard

A15013 Manifold, 48" AR Range Standard

A15014 Manifold, 60" AR Range Standard

A15016 Manifold, 72" AR Range Standard

43 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

44 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

45 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

48 A32012 Bezel, BJ Thermostat 10440

49 A32011 Knob, Oven BJ Thermostat Dial 10484 AR Range

50 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

51 A53038 Tube, Handle ARW36 Heavy Duty SS .049W 1-1/4" x 32.6875" 180 Grit

52
A99500 Door, AR-6 36" Oven Assembly 10214-36 Heavy Duty Construction

A99649 Door, AR-4 Oven Assembly 10214-24 Heavy Duty Construction

53 A47002 Rivet, 3/16" x 1/8" Steel

54 A32150 Bracket, Door Handle Heavy Duty 18164 Chrome Plated AR Range

55 A99657 Frame, Door AR 36" Wide Oven, Assembly w/Rod Spring, Hinges and Cotter Pin

56 A99595 Kick Plate, AR-36 & AR-72 Ranges 1019-36, (AR-72 Left Side Only)

57 A99300 Hinge, Bracket AR Kick Plate 1048 Glossy Black

58 A99537 Deflector, Oven Flame AR 1011 19" Long

59 A99127 Bottom, Oven 36" Wide Oven Black Porcelain

60 A31031 Rack, Oven ARW6 Oversize 32-1/4" x 20-7/8" Chrome Plated

61 A99740 Clip, Thermostat Bulb

ARW-36

19

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



Notes

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808 tel  888.753.9898 toll free   www.americanrange.com



AR-30

20

45

23

31

32
34

35

16 17

36

27

29

28

39

37

26

40

59
58

60

24

25

18

23

41

22

11

43

4

2

3

7

5

48

49

51

56

55

54

52

4644

30

13

14

15

10

9

11

20

21

1

6

19

12A

33

12B

50

57

47

53

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

9 A14005 Venturi, Long w/Lift Off Burner Head

10 A99585 Hanger, Burner AR Series 1180

11 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8" x 3/16" C 10432

12A A11200 Pilot Tip, Assembly Short New Front Open Burner AR Series

12B A11201 Pilot Tip, Assembly Long New Rear Open Burner AR Series

13 A14037 Air Shutter, 2" 10464

14 A14006 Venturi, Short w/Lift Off Burner Head

15 A17000 Grates, Top 12" x 12" Cast Iron 10450-12

16 A99317 Flue, Oven AR Ranges 10207

17
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

18 A99602 Channel, High Rise AR Range 1037 Standard

20 A99314 Bracket, Top Grate w/Support 1181 Short Aluminized Metal

21 A99315 Bracket, Top Grate w/Support 1182 Long Aluminized Metal

22 A99803 Crumb Tray, 30" AR-30 / ARHP-30 1026-30

23 A28000 Fitting, 3/8" CC x 1/4" MIP Brass 10011

24
A11101 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10421 1 Outlet BJWA25PB-04-48

A11113 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10482 2 Outlet BJWA25PBD-01-48

25 A23100 Nipple, Flange BJ Thermostat 10012

26 A99740 Clip, Thermostat Bulb

27 A14049 Air Shutter, 1"

28 R14020 Burner, Bake Oven ARROB/ARRSB/AR Series

29 A11100 Thermocouple, 18" 2C AR Range 10485

31 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

AR-30

21

subject to change without notice.

13

AIR SHUTTER

12

PILOT TIP ASSY

24

SINGLE OUTLET

49

BEZEL

23

BRASS FITTING

36

SAFETY VALVE

26

BULB CLIP

48

ON/OFF KNOB

25

THERMOSTAT 
     FLANGE

44

GAS VALVE

40

OVEN PILOT

47

NAME PLATE

37

ORIFICE ELBOW

29 39

THERMOCOUPLE

50

THERMOSTAT KNOB

34

ORIFICE HOOD

43

SPEED NUT

PIEZO IGNITOR

GRIDDLE

B.J. THERMOSTAT

AMERICAN RANGE

1/4 NPT x 3/8 CC

O 
N

O F F

27

AIR SHUTTER

11

   DOUBLE 
PILOT VALVE

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

32 A35014 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount No Brake NSF AR, AGBU, ACB

33 A35015 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount w/Brake NSF AR, AGBU, ACB

34
A29000 Orifice Hood, #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29007 Orifice Hood, #53 1/2" Brass LPG Gas

36 A80100 Valve, Safety TS-11J AR Ranges 10425

37 A24001 Elbow, Orifice Mixer 1/4" Px3/8-27 10010

39 A10010 Ignitor, Piezo & Locking Nut 10434

40
A11104 Pilot, Nat Gas .018 5SL-2 AR/SAG 10413

A11132 Pilot, LPG Gas AR Series Ranges 10413L SAG

41 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

43 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

44 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

47 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

48 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

49 A32012 Bezel, BJ Thermostat 10440

50 A32011 Knob, Oven BJ Thermostat Dial 10484 AR Range

51 A53034 Tube, Handle AR6 Heavy Duty SS .049W 1-1/4" x 27.75" 180 Grit

52 A99500 Door, AR-6 30" Oven Assembly 10214-36 Heavy Duty Construction

53 A47002 Rivet, Door 3/16" x 1/8" Steel

54 A32150 Bracket, Door Handle Heavy Duty 18164 Chrome Plated AR Range

55 A99010 Frame, Door AR 30" Assembly w/Rod Spring, Hinges and Cotter Pin

56 A99956 Kick Plate, AR-30 & AR-60 Ranges 1019-30, Stainless Steel

57 A99300 Hinge, Bracket AR Kick Plate 1048 Glossy Black

58 A99537 Deflector, Oven Flame AR 1011 19" Long

59 A99113 Bottom, Oven Black Porcelain

60 A31025 Rack, Oven AR6 26-3/8" x 20-7/8" 1321-36 Chrome Plated

AR-30

22

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



Notes

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808 tel  888.753.9898 toll free   www.americanrange.com



ARLB - ARDS

23

15

32

27

28
30

31

1 2

33

22

25
24

23

19

34

20

18

3 4

14

7

8

9

16

13

12

10
11

26

29

17

21

5
6

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com

22

AIR SHUTTER

15

NAME PLATE

14

SPEED NUT

34

ORIFICE ELBOW

AMERICAN RANGE

32

BRASS FITTING

30

ORIFICE HOOD

BEZEL

1/4 NPT x 3/8 CC

5

T'STAT KNOB

6

33

SAFETY VALVE

20 24

THERMOCOUPLE

19

PIEZO IGNITER

3

THERMOSTAT

2

REGULATOR

PILOT NAT/LPG



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A99317 Flue, Oven AR Ranges 10207

2
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

3 A11101 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10421 1 Outlet BJWA25PB-04-48

5 A32012 Bezel, BJ Thermostat 10440

6 A32011 Knob, Oven BJ Thermostat Dial 10484 AR Range

7
A31025 Rack, Oven AR6 26-3/8" x 20-7/8" 1321-36 Chrome Plated

A31031 Rack, Oven ARW6 Oversize 32-1/4" x 20-7/8" Chrome Plated

8
A99113 Bottom, Oven 30" Black Porcelain

A99127 Bottom, Oven 36" Wide Oven Black Porcelain

9 A53034 Tube, Handle AR6 Heavy Duty SS .049W 1-1/4" x 27.75" 180 Grit

10 A99500 Door, AR-6 36" Oven Assembly 10214-36 Heavy Duty Construction

11 A47002 Rivet, 3/16" x 1/8" Steel

12 A32150 Bracket, Door Handle Heavy Duty 18164 Chrome Plated AR Range

13
A99010 Frame, Door AR 30" Assembly w/Rod Spring, Hinges and Cotter Pin

A99657 Frame, Door AR 36" Wide Oven, Assembly w/Rod Spring, Hinges and Cotter Pin

14 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

15 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

16 A99595 Kick Plate, AR-36 & AR-72 Ranges 1019-36, (AR-72 Left Side Only)

17 A99300 Hinge, Bracket AR Kick Plate 1048 Glossy Black

18 A99537 Deflector, Oven Flame AR 1011 19" Long

19 A10010 Ignitor, Piezo & Locking Nut 10434

20
A11104 Pilot, Nat Gas .018 5SL-2 AR/SAG 10413

A11132 Pilot, LPG Gas AR Series Ranges 10413L SAG

21 A99740 Clip, Thermostat Bulb

22 A14049 Air Shutter, 1"

23 R14020 Burner, Bake Oven ARROB/ARRSB/AR Series

24 A11100 Thermocouple, 18" 2C AR Range 10485

27 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

28 A35014 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount No Brake NSF AR, AGBU, ACB

29 A35015 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount w/Brake NSF AR, AGBU, ACB

30
A29000 Orifice Hood, #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29007 Orifice Hood, #53 1/2" Brass LPG Gas

32 A28000 Fitting, 3/8" CC x 1/4" MIP Brass 10011

33 A80100 Valve, Safety TS-11J AR Ranges 10425

34 A24001 Elbow, Orifice Mixer 1/4" Px -3/8-27 10010

ARLB - ARDS

24

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARLM

25

21

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1011

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

3 A14010 Burner, Convection Oven M/MA Series

4 A14049 Air Shutter, 1" Oven Burner 10474 AR Range

5
A29018 Orifice Hood #47  1/2" Brass 11047

A29005 Orifice Hood #55  1/2" Brass 11055

6 A24000 Elbow, Orifice Mixer 3/8" C - 3/8-27 10442

7 A28009 Tee, 3/16" Compression Brass 10007

8
A11107 Pilot, Nat Gas .26 .110 Term Majestic 36"

A11120 Pilot, LPG Gas .16 .110 Term Majestic 36" 

9 A11100 Thermocouple, 18" 2C AR Range

10 A10033 Ignitor, Piezo & Locking Nut 16025-4 HD Medallion

11 A80100 Valve, Safety TS-11J AR Ranges 10425

13 A28000 Fitting, 3/8" CC x 1/4" MIP Brass 10011

15 A11113 Thermostat, BJ Griddle / Gas Oven 

16 A23100 Nipple, Flange BJ Thermostat 10012

17 A32012 Bezel, BJ Thermostat

18 A32011 Knob, Oven BJ Thermostat Dial

19 A99009 Weld Assembly, Door Frame ARLM

22 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

23 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

24 A31017 Rack, Oven ARLM 14-1/2" x 31-3/8"

25 A35019 Caster, 4" Swivel with Brake NSF 300 lb. Load AR/Medallion

26 A35018 Caster, 4" Swivel No Brake NSF 300 lb. Load AR/Medallion

27 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

ARLM

26

subject to change without notice.

15

7

3/16 BRASS TEE

4

17

AIR SHUTTER

13

SINGLE OUTLET

22

23

5

BEZEL

11

BRASS FITTINGSAFETY VALVE

6

THERMOSTAT FLANGE

8

OVEN PILOT

9

NAME PLATE

ORIFICE ELBOW THERMOCOUPLE

18

THERMOSTAT KNOB

16

ORIFICE HOOD

10

SPEED NUT

PIEZO IGNITOR

GRIDDLEB.J. THERMOSTAT

AMERICAN RANGE

1/4 NPT x 3/8 CC

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARCM

27

1

O 
N

O

 

F

 

F

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

15

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2

A29000 Hood, Orifice #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29004 Hood, Orifice #50 1/2" Brass 11050 LPG Gas

A29002 Hood, Orifice #46 1/2" Brass 11046 Nat Gas

A29001 Hood, Orifice #52 1/2" Brass 11052 LPG Gas

A24000 Elbow, Orifice Mixer 3/8" C-3/8-27

4

A31011 Rack, ARCM 24" 20-1/4" x 15-1/2" Chrome Plated

A31012 Rack, ARCM 36" 32-1/4" x 15-1/2" Chrome Plated

A31013 Rack, ARCM 48" 44-1/4" x 15-1/2" Chrome Plated

A31014 Rack, ARCM 60" 56-1/4" x 15-1/2" Chrome Plated

5
A80110 Valve, Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

6 A28028 Adapter, 3/8C X 3/8-27 UNS Brass

7 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

8
A11112 Pilot, Nat Gas .018 ARSM/ARCM 10489 "L" Style

A11124 Pilot, LPG Gas .010 ARSM/ARCM

9
A11118 Orifice, Bell .018 AR/AF Nat Gas 11001

A11110 Orifice, Bell .010 LPG Gas 11002

10 A28021 Sleeve, Ball 3/16" Tube Barrel Oversize

11 A28020 Nut, Reducer 1/4"-3/16 CC 10428

12 A29212 Pilot Tubing, ARCM/ARSM New Style Double IR Burner

13 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

14 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

17 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

18 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

19 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

20

A99635 Crumb Tray, ARCM-24"

A99636 Crumb Tray, ARCM-36"

A99637 Crumb Tray, ARCM-48"

A99638 Crumb Tray, ARCM-60"

22
A14019 Burner, Infrared ARCM/ARSB New Style 16-9/16" x 8"

A14020 Burner, Infrared ARCM/ARSM New Style 27-5/8" x 8"

23
A99591 Bracket, Large IR Burner ARCM

A99592 Bracket, Small IR Burner ARCM

ARCM

28

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com

2

ORIFICE FITTING

6

VALVE ADAPTER

7

GAS VALVE

8

PILOT

109

PILOT BELL ORIFICE

13

ON/OFF KNOB

11

14 17

3/8 CC 3/8  CC

NAME PLATE SPEED NUT

18

1/8  NPT PLUG

19

3/16  PILOT VALVE 90°
AMERICAN RANGE

O
 F F

O 
N

3/16" TUBE BARREL
SLEEVE, BALL

1/4"CC - 3/16"CC
NUT, REDUCER



ARSM

29

1

O 
N

O F F

26

27

28

18

24

2
4

5

6

7
8

9

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

2122

23

25

25

3

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com

2 3

ORIFICE FITTING

8

PILOT

9 11

ON/OFF KNOB

10

14

13

VALVE ADAPTER

15

GAS VALVE

ORIFICE HOOD PILOT BELL ORIFICE
3/8 CC

3/8  CC

17

3/16  PILOT VALVE 90°

19

SPEED NUT1/8  NPT PLUG

2120

BALL BEARING

23

NAME PLATE

25

BALL BEARING

AMERICAN RANGE LARGE

SMALL

O 
N

O F F

3/16" TUBE BARREL
SLEEVE, BALL

1/4"CC - 3/16"CC
NUT, REDUCER



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2

A29000 Hood, Orifice #39 1/2" Brass 11039 (ARSM-36) Nat Gas

A29002 Hood, Orifice #46 1/2" Brass 11046 (ARSM-24) Nat Gas

A29004 Hood, Orifice #50 1/2" Brass 11050 LPG Gas

A29001 Hood, Orifice #52 1/2" Brass 11052 LPG Gas

3 A24000 Elbow, Orifice Mixer 3/8" C-3/8-27 10442

5
A31045 Rack, ARSM-24" 17-1/2" x 13"

A31021 Rack, ARSB-36" 29-1/2" x 13" 10505 Old Style

6 A32150 Bracket, Door Handle Heavy Duty 18164 Chrome Plated AR Range

7
A53070 Tube, Handle ARSM-24" Heavy Duty .049W 1-1/4" x CTL 180 Grit

A53071 Tube, Handle ARSM-36" Heavy Duty .049W 1-1/4" x CTL 180 Grit

8
A11112 Pilot, Nat Gas .018 ARSM/ARCM 10489 "L" Style

A11124 Pilot, LPG Gas .010 ARSM/ARCM 11002 "L" Style

9
A11118 Orifice, Bell .018 AR/AF Nat Gas 11001

A11110 Orifice, Bell .010 LPG Gas 11002

10 A28021 Sleeve, Ball 3/16" Tube Barrel Oversize

11 A28020 Nut, Reducer 1/4"-3/16" CC 10428

13 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

14 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

15 A28028 Adapter, 3/8" C X 3/8-27 Brass

16
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

17 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

18
A99543 Crumb Tray, ARSB-36" 10285

A99635 Crumb Tray, ARSB-24"

19 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

20 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

21 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

23 A43017 Bearing, Ball 3/4" ID x 1-5/8" OD 10507 High Heat

24 A32016 Knob, Ball 1-3/4" 3/8 Insert 10490 New Style

25 A43007 Bearing, Ball Small 1/4" ID x 1" OD 10491 High Heat

27 A14020 Burner, Infrared ACRM/ARSM New Style 27-5/8" x 8"

28 A99283 Carriage, Salamander Assembly ARSM, ARSB

ARSM

30

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARSB

31

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

13

11

14

19

21

12

15

16

17

18

2019

6

O 
N

O

 

F

 

F

O 
N

O

 

F

 

F

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2 A14015 Burner, Infrared ARSB 10477 Old Style 12-3/4" x 7"

3
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

4 A43007 Bearing, Ball Small 1/4" ID x 1" OD 10491 High Heat

5 A31021 Rack, ARSB-36" 2901/2" x 13" 10505 Old Style

6 A31029 Rack Frame Assembly for ARSB

7 A32150 Bracket, Door Handle Heavy Duty 18164-Chrome Plated AR Range

8 A99283-1 Carriage, Salamander Assembly ARSM, ARSB

9 A32016 Knob, Ball 1-3/4" 3/8" Insert 10490 New Style

10 A43017 Bearing, Ball 3/4" ID x 1-5/8" OD 10507 High Heat

12 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

13 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

14 A99543 Crumb Tray, ARSB-36" 10285

15 A32001 Knob, On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

16 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

17 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

18 A15040 Manifold, ARSB-36" Dual Burners 10286

19 A29106 Elbow, Infrared Burner No Spud

20

A11108 Pilot, Nat Gas .026 3/16" 6CH24-2 "T" Style ARSB

A11131 Pilot, LPG Gas .016 3/16" 6CH24-2 "T" Style ARSB

A11110 Orifice, Bell 0.018 Nat Gas 11001

A11118 Orifice, Bell 0.010 LPG Gas 11002

21 A28028 Adapter, 3/8" C X 3/8-27 Brass

ARSB

32

subject to change without notice.

4

BALL BEARING

10

BALL BEARING

12

NAME PLATE

13

SPEED NUT

16

GAS VALVE

15

ON/OFF KNOB

19

PILOT

21

ELBOW/SPUD ASSY

AMERICAN RANGE

20

FITTING

LARGESMALL

3/8 ADAPTER

17

90° PILOT VALVE

O 
N

O F F

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



M
A

JE
ST

IC
 - 

G
A

S

33

M
A

JE
S

TI
C

  C
O

N
V

E
C

TI
O

N
 O

V
E

N
 S

TA
N

D
A

R
D

 &
 B

A
K

E
R

Y 
D

E
P

TH

90

D
R

A
FT

 H
O

O
D

91

75

78

E
N

E
R

G
Y

 S
TA

R

86

85
57 58

66
64

89

88
87

D
O

U
B

LE
 S

TA
C

K
 K

IT
80

81

82

83 84

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11

12

13
14

15 16 17 18 19

20
21

22
23

24

25
27

29

26
28

74
79

77

30

76

68

69

32

31

42
43

67
66

64

626059

58

57

50
73

71

72

53

52

70
39

37
41

33

30

30

49

54 55

48
47

56

45

65

51

40
38

44
36

34

35

46

61 63

14
-A



MAJESTIC - GAS

34

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A10022 Box, Light Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

2 A20000 Socket, Light Porcelain Base 10445 M/MSD/ACB Series

3 A20001 Bulb, Light Frosted 40W 130V M/MSD

4
A91000 Motor, 1/2 HP 50/60HZ 1PH M1/MSD 1725/1140 RPM 115V

A91014 Motor, 1/2 HP 50/60HZ 1725/1140 ME/MESD 200-230V 60/50 HZ

5 A52530 Mounting Plate, Motor Assembly Insulated M/MSD Series

6
A91201 Blower, Motor Wheel w/Stainless Set Screws M/MSD Series

A42175 Screw, Set 8mm x 16mm Socket SS M/MSD Blower Wheel

7 A53022 Snorkel, Vent Tube Assembly M/MSD

8 A52497 Cover, Blower Wheel M/MSD Series Heavy Duty Stainless

9 A99324 Flue, Box, Oven M/MSD

10
A99445 Panel, Top Bakery Depth Heavy Duty Stainless M/MA Series

A99625 Panel, Top Standard Dept Heavy Duty Stainless MSD Series

11
A99444 Panel, Side Left Bakery Depth Heavy Duty Stainless M/MA

A99622 Panel, Side Left Standard Depth Heavy Duty Stainless MSD Series

12 A99281 Cover, Top Trim M/MSD Series Heavy Duty Stainless

13 A43000 Bushing, Oilite Bronze Flanged M/MSD Series

14 A99341 Bracket, Door Support Channel 1755B New Style MDS/Majestic

14A A99303 Bracket, Door Bushing Locking

15

A99306 Chain Assembly, M/MSD Door Closing w/Cast Iron Turnbuckle

A43108 Chain, Door Chain Assembly M/MSD Series

A43101 Link, Door Chain Assembly M/MSD Series

A43005 Rod, 1CV 1/4" x 3" Rt/Lt M/MSD Series

A43006 Rod, 1CV 1/4" x 20" Rt/Lt AFRO/M1

A43001 Turnbuckle, 1CV Alum Body M/MSD Series

16
A99263 Door, Solid Stainless Left Hand Assembly w/Pullarm M/MSD Series

A99264 Door, Glass Window Pack Stainless Left Side w/Pullarm M/MSD Series
subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com

2

LIGHT SOCKET

13

5/8  BUSHING

19 25

SWITCH ACTIVATOR

34

ORIFICE ELBOW

27

DOOR SWITCH

36

ORIFICE HOOD

35

ORIFICE ELBOW

39 46

PILOT TIP ASSEMBLY PILOT ELBOW

57

INDICATOR LIGHT

58

SWITCH

3/8" CC BRACKET

3/8" x 1/8" NPT

59

BEZEL

60

KNOB, MANUAL

62

TIMER KNOB

63

1/8"  NPT PLUG

64

HI/LOW SWITCH

66

MOMENTARY SWITCH

72

KXT THERMOSTAT

"ON/OFF/COOL"

 1/2"IDx3/4"ODx1/2"LG
BRONZE

BEARING SLEEVE



MAJESTIC - GAS
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

17 A27005 Glass, Window Pack & J-Trim M1/MSD

19 A43022 Bearing Sleeve, Bronze 1/2" ID x 3/4" OD 1/2" LG

20 A53072 Tube, Handle M1/MSD 180 Grit 71955  SS .049W 1-1/4" X 23.40"

21
A42003 Bolt, Hex GR5 1/4-20 x 3/4" ZP 4000/Box

A32150 Bracket, Door Handle Heavy Duty 18164 Chrome Plated

22 A99471 Kick Plate, Louvered Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

23
A99265 Door, Solid Stainless Rt Side w/Switch Activator M/MSD Series

A99266 Door, Glass Window Pack Rt Side w/Switch Activator M/MSD Series

25 A99304 Activator, Door Switch Collar Assembly M/MSD Series

26

A35018 Caster, 4" Swivel No Brake NSF 300 lb. Load AR/Medallion

A35019 Caster, 4" Swivel with Brake NSF 300 lb. Load AR/Medallion

A35107 Caster, Set of (4) 5" Swivel 2/w Brakes 300 lb. Load Majestic/MSD/HD

27 A10003 Switch, Oven Door Plunger with Rubber Boot M & MSD Only

28
A35001 Leg 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

A35000 Leg Bullet for 1-5/8 Tube NSF 10438

29 A99717 Bracket, Door Activator Switch Stainless M/MSD

30
A31081 Guide, Rack 21.40" x 19.19" Chrome Plated MSD Lt/Rt

A31084 Guide, Rack 27-1/8" x 22-3/4" Chrome Plated M/MA Lt/Rt

31 A99233 Bracket, Door Hinge Left Side Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

32 A99329 Hinge, Bracket Lt Louver Panel Flat Black M/MSD Series

33
A31000 Rack, Majestic Oven 28-1/2" x 26" Chrome Plated M/MA

A31082 Rack,Convection Oven MSD Chrome Plated 17.870" x 28.250"

34 A24000 Elbow, Orifice Mixer 3/8" C - 3/8-27 10442

35 A99725 Bracket, Orifice Elbow M1

36

A29026 Hood, Orifice #38 1/2" Brass 11038/MSD Nat Gas

A29003 Hood, Orifice #53 1/2" Brass Flat Head/MSD LPG Gas ARROB

A29021 Hood, Orifice #35 1/2" Brass 11035M Nat Gas

A29022 Hood, Orifice #51 1/2" Brass 11051M LPG Gas

A37055 Conversion Kit, M1 LPG Gas

A37054 Conversion Kit, M1 Nat Gas

A37079 Conversion Kit, M2 LPG Gas

A37080 Conversion Kit, M2 Nat Gas

A37144 Conversion Kit, MSD-1 LPG Gas

A37145 Conversion Kit, MSD-1 Nat Gas

A37226 Conversion Kit, MSD-2 LPG Gas

A37227 Conversion Kit, MSD-2 Nat Gas

37 A99716 Gasket, Oven Cell Top & Bottom Spring Stainless Steel M/MSD

38 A99709 Gaskets, Oven Cell Left and Right Spring Stainless Steel M/MSD

39

A11182 Pilot, Nat Gas .026 .110 Term Majestic W/Bullet Connector FM

A11183 Pilot, LPG Gas .014 .110 Term Majestic W/Bullet Connector FM

A11184 Wire, Pilot Extension 25" Orange 18GA SF-2 W/ Ter

A11167 Pilot, Nat Gas .026 .110 Term Majestic W/ A11184 Wire Lead (Assembly)

A11168 Pilot, LPG Gas .014 .110 Term Majestic W/ A11184 Wire Lead (Assembly)

A11175 Orifice, Bell 0.026N Nat Gas

A11109 Orifice, Bell 0.014L VL LPG Gas

35

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

41 A99280 Baffle, Oven Burner M/MSD Series

42
A14010 Burner, Convection Oven M/MA Series

A14027 Burner, Convection Oven MSD Series

43 A99330 Hinge, Bracket Rt Louver Panel Flat Black M/MSD Series

44 A99234 Bracket, Door Hinge Right Side Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

45 A53026 Tubing, Aluminum 3/16" (Sold per foot)

46 A29303 Elbow, 3/16" CC - 1/8" COMPC Brass 10000

47 A80101 Solenoid, Valve Safety Gas 115V 10415/73462 HD Series/AR6C/M1

48
A13019 Harness, M/MSD Majestic Wiring with Pin Connector

A13021 Harness, MSD/M1 Wiring with Pin Connector "Energy Star"

49 A20006 Box, Electric 4-1/2" OCT, w/Back 10459

50 A13100 Cord, Power NEMA 5-15P SJT 16/3 6" Black ROJ 5-1/2" Grn#10 Term

51 A10062 Control, Gas Pilot Ignition Direct Spark 120V MSD/Majestic

53 A52529 Bracket, Motor Support M/MSD Series

55
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

57 A10011 Light, Indicator 120V Red 12.7 10407 w/Wire Lead and Male Term

58 A10009 Switch, Rocker 3 Position 10406 M/MSD Series, ARC

59 A32023 Bezel, KXT-397-36 Thermostat 10440-C M/MSD Series, ARC

60 A32005 Knob, Dial KXT Thermostat 10411 M/MSD Series, ARC

61 A28002 Connector, Male 3/8" CC x 1/8" MPT 10014 Compression Fitting

62 A32017 Knob, Timer M/MSD Series 104099

63 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

64 A10001 Switch, Rocker Fan On/Off Maintain, M/MSD only

65 A53025 Tubing, Aluminum 3/8" (Sold per foot)

66 A10000 Switch, Rocker On/Off/Momentary, MA

67 A39001 Label, Majestic Oven New Style American Range Logo

68 A99468 Cover, Louvered Panel Front Rt Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

69
A99469 Cover, Panel Rear Rt Heavy Duty Stainless Bakery Depth M/MA

A99624 Cover, Panel Rear Rt Heavy Duty Stainless MSD Series

70 A99593 Panel, Manual Control Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

71 A60001 Timer, Cooking 60 Minute 10408 M/MSD, ARC

72 A11105 Thermostat, KXT Electric M/MSD 10404 ARC

73 A99712 Bracket, KXT Thermostat M/MSD 1330 ARC

75 R10019 Relay, DPDT 102V Energy Star

MAJESTIC - GAS

36

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

76 A99340 Bracket, Undershelf Guide Rack Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

77 A35009 Leg, Convection Oven Heavy Duty Stainless Set of 4 M/MSD Series

78 R10057 Relay, SPDT 120V Energy Star

79
A99261 Shelf, Built-In Utility Heavy 1765 Duty Stainless M/MA

A99259 Shelf, Built-In Utility Heavy 1765 Duty Stainless MSD/MSDA

80 A37800 Stacking Kit, M/MA-2 Double Oven w/Casters

81
A99325 Extension, Flue Box Standard, M2/MSD2

A99472 Extension, Flue Box Direct Vent M2/MSD2

82 A99736 Bracket, Rear Support (B) Majestic

83 A99737 Bracket, Front Support (C) Majestic

84 A99738 Bracket, Flue Box (D) Majestic Set of 2

85
71618 Panel, Control Economy 430 Stainless

71619 Panel, Control Full Featured 430 Stainless

86
A60020 Control, Electronic Cook-N-Hold  71888 Economy W/Ringer MA

A60021 Control, Electronic Cook-N-Hold  71887 Full Featured Audio MA

87 A60022 Probe, Electronic Cook-N-Hold 71887 Full Featured Audio MA

88
A39022 Label, MA/MSDA Cook-N-Hold 72006 A60021 Full Featured Control

A39021 Label, MA/MSDA Cook-N-Hold 71618 A60020 Economy Control

89 R10023 Relay, 30A ARR-DF/AFM/MA

90 A13048 Harness, MA/MSDA Full Feature A60019/A10062 Controls

91
A37801 Flue Adapter, Hood Draft Vent Connect Stainless M/MSD Single

A37804 Flue Adapter, Hood Draft Vent Connect M/MSD Double W/Flue Extender

A37803 Kit, (5) Storage Racks (2) Side Supports with Holders M1/MA

A37808 Kit, (5) Storage Racks (2) Side Supports with Holders MSD

A13016 Harness, ME/MSDE Wiring

MAJESTIC - GAS

37

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



Notes

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808 tel  888.753.9898 toll free   www.americanrange.com



M
A

JE
ST

IC
 - 

EL
EC

TR
IC

38

M
A

JE
S

TI
C

 C
O

N
V

E
C

TI
O

N
 O

V
E

N
 S

TA
N

D
A

R
D

 &
 B

A
K

E
R

Y 
D

E
P

TH

75

71

70
48 46 41

42
74

73
72

D
O

U
B

LE
 S

TA
C

K
 K

IT
64

65

66

67 68

D
R

A
FT

 H
O

O
D

69

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13 14 15 16 17

18
19

20
21

22

23
25

27

24
26

58
63

61

33

60

57

56

31
32

35

40
41

42

434445

46
48

52

5453

49

55
29

34

30

33

33

28

36

39

37
38

1
2

3
4

50
51

47

12
-A



MAJESTIC - ELECTRIC
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A91014 Motor, 1/2HP 50/60HZ 1725/1140 ME/MESD 200-230V 200V 60/50HZ

2 A52530 Mounting Plate, Motor Assembly Insulated M/MSD Series

3
A91201 Blower, Motor Wheel w/Stainless Set Screws M/MSD Series

A42175 Screw, Set 8mm x 16mm Socket SS M/MSD Blower Wheel

4
A12000 Element, Heating Assembly 9.9KW 3300W Per Rod 208V Incoloy ME

A12004 Element, Heating Assembly 9.9KW 3300W Per Rod 240V Incoloy ME

5 A53022 Snorkel, Vent Tube Assy M/MSD

6 A52497 Cover, Blower Wheel M/MSD Series Heavy Duty Stainless

7 A99324 Flue Box, Oven M/MSD

8
A99445 Panel, Top Bakery Depth Heavy Duty Stainless M/MA Series

A99625 Panel, Top Standard Dept Heavy Duty Stainless MSD Series

9
A99444 Panel, Side Left Bakery Depth Heavy Duty Stainless M/MA

A99622 Panel, Side Left Standard Depth Heavy Duty Stainless MSD Series

10 A99281 Cover, Top Trim M/MSD Series Heavy Duty Stainless

11 A43000 Bushing, Oilite Bronze Flanged M/MSD Series

12 A99341 Bracket, Door Support Channel 1755B New Style MDS/Majestic

12A A99303 Bracket, Door Bushing Locking

13

A43108 Chain Majestic

A43101 Link, Chain M1

A43005 Rod, 1CV 1/4" x 3" Rt/Lt M/MSD Series

A43006 Rod, 1CV 1/4" x 20" Rt/Lt ARFO/M1

A43001 Turnbuckle, 1CV Alum Body M/MSD Series

A99306 Chain Assembly, M/MSD Door Closing w/Cast Iron Turnbuckle

15 A27005 Glass, Window Pack and J-Trim M-1/MSD

16
A99263 Door, Solid Stainless Left hand Assembly w/Pullarm M/MSD Series

A99264 Door, Glass Window Pack Stainless Left Side w/Pullarm M/MSD Series

17 A43022 Bearing Sleeve, Bronze 1/2" ID x 3/4" OD 1/2" LG

18 A53072 Tube, Handle M1/MSD 180 Grit 71955  SS .049W 1-1/4" X 23.40"

19 A32150 Bracket, Door Handle Heavy Duty 18164 Chrome Plated

20 A99471 Kick Plate, Louvered Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

39

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com

11 17 23 25 4139

43

42

44 45 46 48 53

LIGHT SOCKET5/8  BUSHING SWITCH ACTIVATOR DOOR SWITCH

INDICATOR LIGHTSWITCHBEZELTIMER KNOB

HI/LOW SWITCHMOMENTARY SWITCH

KXT THERMOSTAT
"ON/OFF/COOL"

1/2"IDx3/4"ODx1/2"LG
BRONZE

BEARING SLEEVE

THERMOSTAT 10411
KNOB, DIAL KXT



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

21
A99265 Door, Solid Stainless Rt Side w/Switch Activator M/MSD Series

A99266 Door, Glass Window Pack Rt Side w/Switch Activator M/MSD Series

23 A99304 Actuator, Door Switch Collar Assembly M/MSD Series

24

A35018 Caster, 4" Swivel No Brake NSF 300 lb. Load AR/Medallion

A35019 Caster, 4" Swivel with Brake NSF 300 lb. AR/Medallion

A35107 Caster, Set (4) 5" Swivel 2/w Brakes 300 lb. Load Majestic/MSD/HD

25 A10003 Switch, Oven Door Plunger with Rubber Boot M/MSD only

26 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

27 A99717 Bracket, Door Actuator Switch Stainless M/MSD

28 A99709 Gaskets, Oven Cell Left & Right Spring Stainless Steel M/MSD

29 A99716 Gaskets, Oven Cell Top & Bottom Spring Stainless Steel M/MSD

30
A31000 Rack, Majestic Oven 28-1/2" x 26" Chrome Plated M/MA

A31082 Rack, Convection Oven MSD Chrome Plated 17.870" x 28.250"

31 A99329 Hinge, Bracket Lt Louver Panel Flat Back M/MSD Series

32 A99233 Bracket, Door Hinge Left Side Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

33
A31084 Guide, Rack 27-1/8" x 22-3/4" Chrome Plated M/MA Lt/Rt

A31081 Guide, Rack 21.40" x 19.19" Chrome Plated MSD Lt/Rt

34 A99280 Baffle, Oven Burner M/MSD Series

35 A99330 Hinge, Bracket Rt Louver Panel Flat Black M/MSD Series

36 A99234 Bracket, Door Hinge Right Side Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

37 A20001 Bulb, Light Frosted 40W 130V M/MSD

39 A20000 Socket, Light Porcelain Base 10445 M/MSD/ACB Series

41 A10000 Switch, Rocker On/Off/Momentary MA

42 A10001 Switch, Rocker Fan On/Off/Maintain M/MSD Series

43 A32017 Knob, Timer M/MSD Series 10409

44 A32005 Knob, Dial KXT Thermostat 10411 M/MSD Series, ARC

45 A32023 Bezel, KXT-397-36 Thermostat 10440-C M/MSD Series, ARC

46 A10009 Switch, Rocker 3 Position 10406 M/MSD Series ARC

47 A10058 Contactor, 3 Pole 208-240 VAC 50HZ Coil 208/220VAC ME/MSDE

48 A10032 Light, Indicator 220V Red 12.7 w/Wire Lead & Male Terminal ME

51 A52529 Bracket, Motor Support M/MSD Series

52 A99712 Bracket, KXT Thermostat M/MSD 1330 ARC

53 A11105 Thermostat, KXT Electric M/MSD 10404 ARC

54 A60001 Timer, Cooking 60 Minute 10408 M/MSD, ARC

55 A99593 Panel, Manual Control Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

56
A99469 Cover, Panel Rear Heavy Duty Stainless Bakery Depth M/MA

A99624 Cover, Panel Rear Rt Heavy Duty Stainless MSD Series

57 A99468 Cover, Louvered Panel Front Rt Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

60 A99340 Bracket, Undershelf Guide Rack Heavy Duty Stainless M/MSD

61 A35009 Leg, Convection Oven Heavy Duty Stainless Set of 4 M/MSD Series

63
A99261 Shelf, Built-In Utility Heavy 1765 Duty Stainless M/MA

A99259 Shelf, Built-In Utility Heavy 1765 Duty Stainless MSD/MSDA

64 A37800 Stacking Kit, M/MA-2 Double Oven w/Casters

65
A99325 Extension, Flue Box Standard M2/MSD2

A99472 Extension, Flue Box Direct Vent M2/MSD2

MAJESTIC - ELECTRIC

40

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



MAJESTIC - ELECTRIC

41

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

66 A99736 Bracket, Rear Support (B) Majestic

67 A99737 Bracket, Front Support (C) Majestic

68 A99738 Bracket, Flue Box (D) Majestic

69
A37801 Flue Adaptor, Hood Draft Vent Connect Stainless M/MSD Single

A37804 Flue Adapter, Vent Draft Hood Connect Stainless M/MSD Double W/ Flue Extender

70
71618 Panel, Control Economy 430 Stainless

71619 Panel, Control Full Featured 430 Stainless

71
A60020 Control, Electronic Cook-N-Hold  71888 Economy W/Ringer MA

A60021 Control, Electronic Cook-N-Hold  71887 Full Featured Audio MA

72 A60022 Probe, Electronic Cook-N-Hold 71887 Full Featured Audio MA

73
A39022 Label, MA/MSDA Cook-N-Hold 72006 A60021 Full Featured Control

A39021 Label, MA/MSDA Cook-N-Hold 71618 A60020 Economy Control

74 R10023 Relay, 30A ARR-DF/AFM/MA

75 A13048 Harness, MA/MSDA Full Feature A60019/A10062 Controls

A37803 Kit, (5) Storage Racks (2) Side Supports with Holders M1/MA

A37808 Kit, (5) Storage Racks (2) Side Supports with Holders MSD

A13016 Harness, ME/MSDE Wiring
subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AF-25 

42

8

PILOT

9

ORIFICE BELL

10

THERMOPILE

13

NAME PLATE

15

DOOR MAGNET

14

SPEED NUT

25

GAS VALVE

19

KNOB THERMOSTAT

28

ORIFICE HOOD

34

PROBE HOLDER

OFF

NO

AMERICAN RANGE

2

25

24 23

31

30

32

29

27

34

35

33

36
1

22
20

18
19

NO

OFF

28
26

17

14

10

15

16

21

13

9

12

11

6

7

3

8

5

4

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A99410 High Riser, Basket Support AF-25 5121 Heavy Duty Stainless 

2 A99435 Hanger, Basket Support AF-25 5124 Heavy Duty Stainless 

3 A33000 Basket, Fryer AF-25, AF-40, AF-45 11100 Chrome Plated, Blue Handle 

4 A31003 Rack, AF-25 (13" x 6-5/8") 11122 Chrome Plated 

5 A99240 Diffuser Assembly 

6 A80201 Valve, Drain NSF AF-Series 11103 

7 A23003 Drain, Pipe AF Series 11104 

8
A11103 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6N .018 Nat Gas 11105 

A11121 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6.014 LPG Gas 

9
A11118 Orifice, Bell 0.018 AR/AF Nat Gas 11001 

A11109 Orifice, Bell 0.014L VL LPG Gas 

10 A11102 Power Generator, Thermopile AF 11109 

11 A99416 Panel, Front AF-25 Heavy Duty 5134 Stainless 

12 A99319 Handle, AF Series Heavy Duty 5042 Stainless 

13 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome 

14 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601 

15 A43104 Magnet, Door AF Series 11110 

16 A99417 Door, Assembly AF-25 Heavy Duty 5143 Stainless 

17 A99219 Hinge, Top Door AF Series 5036 Heavy Duty 

18 A99220 Hinge, Bottom Door AF Series 5035 Heavy Duty 

19 A32013 Knob, RX Thermostat AF Series 11111 

20 A99320 Thermostat Bracket 

21 A10007 Switch, Hi-Limit Millivolt AF 11112 

22 A50400 Thermostat, RX Millivolt AF 11113 

23 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF 

24

A35013 Caster, 5" Swivel Plate Mount 10423 w/Brake NSF 200 lb. Load 

A35012 Caster, 5" Swivel Plate Mount 10424 No Brake NSF 200 lb. Load 

A35106 Caster Set of 4 (without brakes) 

25
A80102 Gas Valve (Nat) 

A80103 Gas Valve (LPG) 

26 A99276 Baffle, Front Cover AF-45 2133 

27 A14008 Burner, AF Series Cast Iron 11115 w/American Range Logo $ 40.00

28

A29010 Orifice, Hood, #32 AF Series Nat Gas 11116 3/4" Manifold 

A29023 Orifice, Hood, #53 AF Series LPG Gas 11117 

A37917 Conversion Kit, AF-25 Nat Gas 

A37918 Conversion Kit, AF-25 LPG Gas 

29 A15033 Manifold, AF-25 Fryer 3/4" NPT 5130 

30 A99418 Panel, Back Bottom AF-25 5128 

31
A99419 Panel, AF-25 Rt Side Heavy Duty 5116 Stainless 

A99420 Panel, AF-25 Lt Side Heavy Duty 5117 Stainless 

33 A99402 Tank, AF-25 Fryer Assembly No Drain Valve 

34 A99218 Probe Holder, AF Series 5041 

35 A99409 Panel, Top Back AF-25 5129 

36 A99321 Flue Box, Assembly AF-25 5144 

AF-25

43

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AF 35/40

44

6

PILOT

7

ORIFICE BELL

8

THERMOPILE

11

NAME PLATE

13

DOOR MAGNET

12

SPEED NUT

23

GAS VALVE

17

KNOB THERMOSTAT

26

ORIFICE HOOD

32

PROBE HOLDER

AMERICAN RANGE

22 21

29

30

28

32

33

31

34

8

20
18

16
17

24

25

15

12

14

10

13

11

9

19

5

4

35 36

1

6

7

3

2

26

23

27

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A33000 Basket, Fryer AF-25, AF-40, AF-45 11100 Chrome Plated, Blue Handle

2 A31004 Rack, AF-45 (13-5/8" x 13-13/16" 11102 Chrome Plated

3 A99240 Diffuser, Assembly AF Series 5012 Heavy Duty 20GA 18SR SST

4 A80201 Valve, Drain NSF AF Series 11103

5 A23003 Drain Pipe, AF Series 11104

6
A11103 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6N .018 Nat Gas 11105

A11121 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6 .014 LPG Gas

7
A11118 Orifice, Bell .018 AR/AF Nat Gas 11001

A11109 Orifice, Bell 0.014L VL LPG Gas

8 A11102 Power Generator, Thermopile AF 11109

9 A99428 Panel, Front AF-45 Heavy Duty 5034 Stainless

10 A99319 Handle, AF Series Heavy Duty 5042 Stainless

11 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

12 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

13 A43104 Magnet, Door AF Series

14 A99406 Door, Assembly AF-45 Heavy Duty 5039 Stainless

15 A99219 Hinge, Top Door AF Series 5036 Heavy Duty

16 A99220 Hinge, Bottom Door AF Series 5035 Heavy Duty

17 A32013 Knob, RX Thermostat AF Series 11111

18 5032 Thermostat Bracket

19 A10007 Switch, Hi-Limit Millivolt AF 11112

20 A50400 Thermostat, RX Millivolt AF 11113

21 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

22

A35013 Caster, 5" Swivel Plate Mount 10423 w/Brake NSF 200 lb. Load

A35012 Caster, 5" Swivel Plate Mount 10424 No Brake NSF 200 lb. Load

A35106 Casters Set (4) 5" 2 w/Brake AF, ARSP, SPSH-SWIV/Plate Mt

23

A80214 Valve, Gas AF-35/40 Nat Gas 7500MVR 1/2" Manifold

A80215 Valve, Gas AF-35/40 LPG Gas 7500MVR 1/2" Manifold

A80230 Kit, Conversion to LPG Gas for A80214 7500 Gas Valve 78246

24 A99278 Baffle, Front Cover AF-45 5033

25 A14008 Burner, AF Series Cast Iron 11115 w/American Range Logo

26

A29029 Orifice Hood, #32 Nat Gas AF-35/40 1/2" Manifold

A29030 Orifice Hood, #53 LPG Gas AF-35/40 1/2" Manifold

A37076 Conversion Kit, AF-35/40 LPG Gas Two Tube 1/2" Manifold

27 A15112 Manifold, AF-35/40 Fryer 2 Tube 7500 Valve 1/2" Manifold

28 A99429 Panel, Bottom Back AF-45 5028

29
A99430 Panel, AF-45 Rt Side Heavy Duty 5016 Stainless

A99431 Panel, AF-45 Lt Side Heavy Duty 5017 Stainless

31 A99295 Tank, AF35/40 2 Tube Fryer No Drain Valve

32 A99218 Probe Holder, AF Series 5041

33 A99411 Panel, Top Back AF-45 5029

34 A99322 Flue, Box Assembly AF-45 5044

35 A99408 High Riser, Basket Support AF45 5021 Heavy Duty Stainless

36 A99405 Hanger, Basket Support AF-45 5024 Heavy Duty Stainless

AF 35/40

45

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AF 35/50

46

7

PILOT

8

ORIFICE BELL

9

THERMOPILE

12

NAME PLATE

14

DOOR MAGNET

13

SPEED NUT

24

GAS VALVE

18

KNOB THERMOSTAT

27

ORIFICE HOOD

33

PROBE HOLDER

AMERICAN RANGE

23 22

30

31

29

33

34

32

35

9

21

19

1718

25

26

16

13

15

11

14

12

10

20

6

5

36 1

2

7

8

4

3

27

24

28

24

OFF

NO

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AF 35/50
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A99405 Hanger, Basket Support AF-45 5024 Heavy Duty Stainless

2 A33000 Basket, Fryer AF-25, AF-40, AF-45 11100 Chrome Plated, Blue Handle

3 A31004 Rack, AF-45 (13-5/8" x 13-13/16" 11102 Chrome Plated

4 A99240 Diffuser, Assembly AF Series 5012 Heavy Duty 20GA 18SR SST

5 A80225 Valve, Drain NSF AF Series New 1" Wide Drain

6 A23054 Drain Pipe, New 1-1/2" Flow

7
A11103 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6N .018 Nat Gas 11105

A11121 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6 .014 LPG Gas

8
A11118 Orifice, Bell .018 AR/AF Nat Gas 11001

A11109 Orifice, Bell 0.014L VL LPG Gas

9 A11102 Power Generator, Thermopile AF 11109

10 A99428 Panel, Front AF-45 Heavy Duty 5034 Stainless

11 A99319 Handle, AF Series Heavy Duty 5042 Stainless

12 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

13 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

14 A43104 Magnet, Door AF Series

15 A99406 Door, Assembly AF-45 Heavy Duty 5039 Stainless

16 A99219 Hinge, Top Door AF Series 5036 Heavy Duty

17 A99220 Hinge, Bottom Door AF Series 5035 Heavy Duty

18 A32013 Knob, RX Thermostat AF Series 11111

19 5032 Thermostat Bracket

20 A10007 Switch, Hi-Limit Millivolt AF 11112

21 A50400 Thermostat, RX Millivolt AF 11113

22 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

23

A35013 Caster, 5" Swivel Plate Mount 10423 w/Brake NSF 200 lb. Load

A35012 Caster, 5" Swivel Plate Mount 10424 No Brake NSF 200 lb. Load

A35106 Casters Set (4) 5" 2 w/Brake AF, ARSP, SPSH-SWIV/Plate Mt

24

A80214 Valve, Gas AF-35/40 Nat Gas 7500MVR 1/2" Manifold

A80215 Valve, Gas AF-35/40 LPG Gas 7500MVR 1/2" Manifold

A80102 Valve, Gas AF-Series Nat Gas 11114 3/4" Manifold (Pre - 8/6/2012)

A80103 Valve, Gas AF Series LPG Gas 11114 3/4" Manifold (Pre - 8/6/2012)

25 A99278 Baffle, Front Cover AF-45 5033

26 A14008 Burner, AF Series Cast Iron 11115 w/American Range Logo

27

A29029 Orifice Hood, #32 Nat Gas AF-35/40 1/2" Manifold

A29030 Orifice Hood, #53 LPG Gas AF-35/40 1/2" Manifold

A37296 Conversion Kit, AF-35/50 LPG Gas Two Tube 1/2" Manifold

A37297 Conversion Kit, AF-35/50 Nat Gas Three Tube 1/2" Manifold

A29010 Orifice Hood, #32 AF Series Nat Gas 11116 3/4" Manifold (Pre - 8/6/2012)

A29023 Orifice Hood, #53 AF Series LPG Gas 11117 3/4" Manifold (Pre - 8/6/2012)

A37028 Conversion Kit, AF-45 Nat Gas for 3/4" Manifold (Pre - 8/6/2012)

A37029 Conversion Kit, AF-45 LPG Gas for 3/4" Manifold (Pre - 8/6/2012)

28
A15109 Manifold, AF-35/50 Fryer 3 Tube 7500 Valve 1/2" Manifold

A15031 Manifold, AF-45 Fryer 3/4" NPT 5030 (Pre - 8/6/2012)

29 A99429 Panel, Bottom Back AF-45 5028

47

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AF 35/50
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

30
A99430 Panel, AF-45 Rt Side Heavy Duty 5016 Stainless

A99431 Panel, AF-45 Lt Side Heavy Duty 5017 Stainless

32 A99400 Tank, AF35/50 3 Tube Fryer No Drain Valve

33 A99218 Probe Holder, AF Series 5041

34 A99411 Panel, Top Back AF-45 5029

35 A99322 Flue, Box Assembly AF-45 5044

36 A99408 High Riser, Basket Support AF45 5021 Heavy Duty Stainless

48

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



Notes

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808 tel  888.753.9898 toll free   www.americanrange.com



AF-75

49

26

27

25

33

34

32

OFF

NO

31

1

35
36

2

18

24
23

22
21

28

30

29

19
20

9

17

13

14

15

16

12

11

7

8

5

3

4

10

6

11

PILOT

12

ORIFICE BELL

9

THERMOPILE

15

NAME PLATE

16

DOOR MAGNET

19

SPEED NUT

27

GAS VALVE

22

KNOB THERMOSTAT

30

ORIFICE HOOD

36

PROBE HOLDER

OFF

NO

AMERICAN RANGE

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A99426 Panel, Top Back AF-75 5229

2 A99323 Flue Box, Assembly AF-75 5244

3 A99427 High Riser, Basket Support AF-75 5221 Heavy Duty Stainless

4 A99414 Hanger, Basket Support AF-75 5224 Heavy Duty Stainless

5 A33001 Basket, Fryer AF-75 Chrome Plated NSF Blue Handle

6
A31005 Screen, AF-75 (17-1/2" x 17-1/2") Chrome Plated Special

A31047 Rack, AF-75 (17-1/2" x 17-1/2") Chrome Plated NSF

7 A80201 Valve, Drain NSF AF Series 11103

8 A23003 Drain, Pipe AF Series 11104

9 A11102 Power Generator, Thermopile AF 11109

10 A99241 Diffuser, Assembly AF-75 5212 Heavy Duty 20GA 18SR SST

11
A11103 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6N .018 Nat Gas 11105

A11121 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6 .014 LPG Gas

12
A11109 Orifice, Bell 0.014L VL LPG Gas

A11118 Orifice, Bell .018 AR/AF Nat Gas 11001

13 A99421 Panel, Front AF-75 Heavy Duty 5234 Stainless

14 A99319 Handle, AF Series Heavy Duty 5042 Stainless

15 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

16 A43104 Magnet, Door AF Series

17 A99422 Door, Assembly AF-75 Heavy Duty 5243 Stainless

18 A10007 Switch, Hi-Limit Millivolt AF 11112

19 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

20 A99219 Hinge, Top Door AF Series 5036 Heavy Duty

21 A99220 Hinge, Bottom Door AF Series 5035 Heavy Duty

22 A32013 Knob, RX Thermostat AF Series 11111

24 A50400 Thermostat, RX Millivolt AF 11113

25 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

26

A35012 Caster, 5" Swivel Plate Mount 10424 No Brake NSF 200 lb. Load

A35013 Caster, 5" Swivel Plate Mount 10423 w/Brake NSF 200 lb. Load

A35106 Casters, Set (4) 5" 2 w/Brake AF, ARSP, SPSH-SWIV/Plate Mt

27
A80102 Valve, Gas AF Series Nat Gas 11114 3/4" Manifold

A80103 Valve, Gas AF Series LPG Gas 11114 3/4" Manifold

28 A99277 Baffle, Front Cover AF-75 5233

29 A14008 Burner, AF-Series Cast Iron 11115 w/American Range Logo

30

A29010 Orifice Hood, #32 AF Series Nat Gas 11116 3/4" Manifold

A29023 Orifice Hood, #53 AF Series LPG Gas 11117

A37915 Conversion Kit, AF-75 Nat Gas

A37916 Conversion Kit, AF-75 LPG Gas

31 A15032 Manifold, AF-75 Fryer 3/4" NPT 5230

32 A99423 Panel, Back Bottom AF-75 5228

33
A99424 Panel, AF-75 Rt Side Heavy Duty 5216 Stainless

A99425 Panel, AF-75 Lt Side Heavy Duty 5217 Stainless

35 A99401 Tank, AF-75 Fryer Assembly 5200 No Drain Valve

36 A99218 Probe Holder, AF Series 5041

AF-75

50

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



51

AFM - 35/50

26

37

36

38

34
44 35 27

31

1

29

2

10

39
40

42
41

24

25

23

22

19

16

18

17

13

20

11

12

3 4

5

8

9

7

6

15

14

21

43

45
46

33

32

21

49

48

47

30

53

50 51 5254

28

55

56

OFF

NO

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AFM - 35/50

52

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A99411 Panel, Top Back AF-45

2 A99322 Flue Box, Assembly AF-45

3 A99408 High Riser, Basket Support AF-45 Heavy Duty Stainless

4 A99405 Hanger, Basket Support AF-45

6 A31004 Rack, AF-45

7 A99240 Diffuser, Assembly AF Series

8
A11103 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6N .018 Nat Gas

A11121 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6 .014 LP Gas

9
A11118 Orifice, Bell 0.18 AR/AF Nat Gas

A11109 Orifice, Bell 0.014L VL LP Gas

10 A11102 Thermopile, Power Generator AF

11 A23054 Drain Pipe, New 1-1/2" Flow

12 A80225 Valve, Drain NSF AF Series New 1" Wide Drain

13 A99428 Panel, Front AF-45 Heavy Duty Stainless

14 A10011 Light, Indicator 120V Red 12.7 10407 w/Wire Lead & Male Term

15 A10009 Switch, Rocker 3 Position

16 A99319 Handle, AF Series Heavy Duty, Stainless

17 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" Quality Commercial Cooking

18 A43104 Magnet, Door AF Series

19 A99406 Door, Assembly AFM-45 Heavy Duty Stainless

20 A10007 Switch, Hi-Limit Millivolt AF

21 A10003 Switch, Door Plunger Style w/ Rubber Boot

22 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black

23 A99219 Hinge, Top Door AF Series

24 A99278 Baffle, Front Cover AF-45

25 A14008 Burner, AF Series Cast Iron w/American Range Logo

SWITCH

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com

8

PILOT

9

ORIFICE BELL

10

THERMOPILE

17

NAME PLATE

18

DOOR MAGNET

22

SPEED NUT

36

GAS VALVE

41

KNOB THERMOSTAT

26

ORIFICE HOOD

31

PROBE HOLDER

OFF

NO

AMERICAN RANGE

44

RELAY

21

DOOR SWITCH

33

TIMER

56

O - RING

54

DRAIN VALVE

INDICATOR LIGHTS

14 15



AFM - 35/50

53

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

26
A29029 Orifice Hood, #32 Nat Gas AF-35/40 1/2" Manifold

A29030 Orifice Hood, #53 LPG Gas AF-35/40 1/2" Manifold

27 A15031 Manifold, AFM-35/50 Fryer Tube 7000 Valve 3/4" Manifold

29 A99400 Tank, AFM-35/50 Fryer Assembly No Drain Valve

30 A28065 Adapter 1/2" Tube

31 A99218 Probe Holder, AF Series

32 A91022 Pump, Magnetic Drive 115V

33 A60009 Timer, Repeat Duty Cycle Switch 71534 Settalbe AFM-Series

34
A99430 Panel, AFM-35/50 Rt Side Heavy Duty

A99431 Panel, AFM-35/50 Lt Side Heavy Duty

35 A99429 Bottom Back Panel

36
A80214 Valve, Gas AF-35/40 Nat Gas 7500MVR 1/2" Manifold

A80215 Valve, Gas AF-35/40 LPG Gas 7500MVR 1/2" Manifold

37
A35013 Caster (with bracket)

A35012 Caster (without bracket)

38 A35001 6" Cone Leg

39 A50400 Thermostat

40 A99320 Thermostat Bracket

41 A32013 Knob (Thermostat)

42 A99220 Door Hinge Bottom

43 A15202 Oil Manifold

44 R10023 Relay, 30A

45 A16019 Housing, 10" Cartridge & Head Assembly with Drain Valve 304L

46

A16012 Filter, 1 Micron Magma Fryer Clear White Bag & Pre-washed

A16013 Filter, 5 Micron Magma Fryer Clear Green Bag & Pre-washed

A16014 Filter, 10 Micron Magma Fryer Clear Red Bag & Pre-washed

A16015 Filter, 20 Micron Magma Fryer Clear Blue Bag & Pre-washed

47 A28058 Elbow, Brass 90D 1/2" Comp X 1/2" NPTF Male Pipe Standard

48 A28061 Adapter, 1/2" NPTF X 3/4-20 UNF Female Pipe Brass

49 A28000 Fitting, 3/8" CC X 1/4" MIP Brass

50 A53045 Tubing, Flex 3/8" X 9" Stainless

51 A53067 Tubing, Flex 1/2" X 17" Stainless w/ Nut & Sleeve Assembled

52 A53066 Tubing, Flex 1/2" X 21" Stainless w/ Nut & Sleeve Assembled

53 A16003 Strainer, Oil Intake Stainless Filtration System

54 A28066 Valve, Shut Off Brass UL Listed 1/4" NPTF AFM Filtration System

55 A16004 Breaker Bar Loosen & Tighten Filter Cartridge Ring AFM

56 A16023 O-Ring, Kit Cartridge Head & Filter Housing AFM Series
subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



Notes

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808 tel  888.753.9898 toll free   www.americanrange.com



AFM - 85

54

22

33

32

34

23

52

25

53

6

35

36

38

37

20

21

19
18

15

12

14

13

9

16

7

8

54 55

1

4

5

3

2

11

10

17

39

41
42

17

45

44

43

49

46 47 48

51

50

OFF

NO

30
40 31

27

29

28 26

24

56

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A33001 Basket, Fryer AF-75 Chrome Plated NSF Blue Handle

2 A31047 Rack, AFM-85

3 A99240 Diffuser, Assembly AF Series

4
A11103 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6N .018 Nat Gas

A11121 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6 .014 LP Gas

5
A11118 Orifice, Bell 0.18 AR/AF Nat Gas

A11109 Orifice, Bell 0.014L VL LP Gas

6 A11102 Thermopile, Power Generator AF

7 A23003 Drain Pipe, AF Series

8 A80201 Valve, Drain NSF AF Series

10 A10011 Light, Indicator 120V Red 12.7 10407 w/Wire Lead & Male Term

11 A10009 Switch, Rocker 3 Position

12 A99319 Handle, AF Series Heavy Duty, Stainless

13 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" Quality Commercial Cooking

14 A43104 Magnet, Door AF Series

16 A10007 Switch, Hi-Limit Millivolt AF

17 A10003 Switch, Door Plunger Style w/ Rubber Boot

18 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black

19 A99219 Hinge, Top Door AF Series

21 A14008 Burner, AF Series Cast Iron w/American Range Logo

22
A29010 Orifice Hood (Nat) #32

A29023 Orifice Hood (LP) #53

23 A15032 Manifold, AF-85 Fryer 4 Tube 7000 Valve 1/2" Manifold

25 A99400 Tank, AFM-85 Fryer Assembly No Drain Valve

26 A28065 Adapter 1/2" Tube

27 A99218 Probe Holder, AF Series

AFM - 85

55

4

PILOT

5

ORIFICE BELL

6

THERMOPILE

13

NAME PLATE

14

DOOR MAGNET

18

SPEED NUT

32

GAS VALVE

37

KNOB THERMOSTAT

22

ORIFICE HOOD

27

PROBE HOLDER

OFF

NO

AMERICAN RANGE

40

RELAY

17

DOOR SWITCH

29

TIMER

56

O - RING

50

DRAIN VALVE

INDICATOR LIGHT SWITCH

10 11

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

28 A91022 Pump, Magnetic Drive 115V

29 A60009 Timer, Repeat Duty Cycle Switch 71534 Settable AFM-Series

31 A99429 Bottom Back Panel

32
A80102 Gas Valve (Nat)

A80103 Gas Valve (LG)

33
A35013 Caster (with bracket)

A35012 Caster (without bracket)

34 A35001 6" Cone Leg

35 A50400 Thermostat

36 A99320 Thermostat (Bracket)

37 A32013 Knob (Thermostat)

38 A99220 Door Hinge Bottom

39 A15202 Oil Manifold

40 R10023 Relay, 30A Dual Fuel Range/AFM

41 A16019 Housing, 10" Cartridge & Head Assembly w/Drain Valve 304L

42

A16012 Filter, 1 Micron Magma Fryer Clear White Bag & Pre-washed 15 PK

A16013 Filter, 5 Micron Magma Fryer Clear Green Bag & Pre-washed 15 PK

A16014 Filter, 10 Micron Magma Fryer Clear Red Bag & Pre-washed 15 PK

A16015 Filter, 20 Micron Magma Fryer Clear Blue Bag & Pre-washed 15 PK

43 A28058 Elbow, Brass 90D 1/2" Comp X 1/2 NPTF Male Pipe Standard

44 A28061 Adapter, 1/2" NPTF X 3/4-20 UNF Female Pipe Brass

45 A28072 Fitting, 3/8CC X 1/4 MIP Brass

46 A53045 Tubing, Flex 3/8" X 9" Stainless

47 A53067 Tubing, Flex 1/2" X 17" Stainless w/ Nut & Sleeve Assembled

48 A53066 Tubing, Flex 1/2" X 21" Stainless w/ Nut & Sleeve Assembled

49 A16003 Strainer, Oil Intake Stainless Filtration System

50 A28066 Valve, Shut Off Brass UL Listed 1/4" NPTF AFM Filtration System

51 A16004 Breaker Bar Loosen & Tighten Filter Cartridge Ring AFM

52 A99426 Panel, Top Back AF-75 5229

53 A99323 Flue Box, Assembly AF-75 5244

54 A99408 High Riser, Basket Support AF-45 Heavy Duty Stainless

55 A99414 Hanger, Basket Support AFM-85

56 A16023 O-Ring, Kit Cartridge Head & Filter Housing AFM Series

AFM - 85

56

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



Notes

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808 tel  888.753.9898 toll free   www.americanrange.com



AFCT-15

57

10
26

25

7

21

8
9

12

1318

17

22

24

23

11

20

16 15

14

5

2

4

3

1

6

27

19

28

29

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A33004 Basket, AFCT-15 Counter Top Fryer Chrome Plated NSF

2 A31088 Rack, AFCT-15 Screen Chrome Plated

3 71673 Hanger, Basket AFCT 71673 18GA Stainless

5 A99360 Tank, AFCT-15 Fryer 16GA 304SS

6 A80217 Valve, Drain AFCT-15 Fryer 1/2" 

8 A50400 Thermostat, RX Millivolt AF

9 A10007 Switch, Hi-Limit Millivolt AF

11 71645 Drain Pipe, 7" AFCT

12 A14052 Burner, AFCT-15 Infra-Red Inconel

13
A29000 Orifice Hood #39 1/2" Brass 11039

A29001 Orifice Hood #52 1/2" Brass 11052

14
A35010 Leg, 4" Adjustable AEMG Chrome Plated 1-3/4" Flange Toe NSF

A35110 Leg, 4" Adjustable AEMG Chrome Plated Flange Toe NSF (Set of 4)

15 A53025 Tubing, Aluminum 3/8" (Sold Per Foot)

17
A80240 Valve, Gas AFCT Fryer Nat Gas 6003

A80241 Valve, Gas AFCT Fryer LP Gas 6003

18 A24001 Elbow, Orifice Mixr 1/4Px3/8-27 10010

19
A11177 Pilot, 3CH-6 .016 NAT Gas AFCT

A11178 Pilot, 3CH-6 .016 LPG Gas ACB/AFCT

20 71659 Hinge, Bottom Door AFCT 71659 Stainless

21 A32013 Knob, RX Thermostat AF-Series

22 71661 Hinge, Top Door AFCT 71661 Stainless

23 A43104 Magnet, Door AF Series

24 71677 Handle, AFCT Heavy Duty 71677 Stainless

25 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

26 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

AFCT-15

58

subject to change without notice.

19

PILOT

29

ORIFICE BELL

29

THERMOPILE

25

NAME PLATE

23

DOOR MAGNET

26

SPEED NUT

17

GAS VALVE

21

KNOB THERMOSTAT

13

ORIFICE HOOD

27

PROBE HOLDER
AMERICAN RANGE

DOOR HING, BOTTOMORIFICE ELBOW

DOOR HING, TOP

2018

22

16

BRASS FITTING
3/8 NPT x 3/8 CC

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARPFS

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com
59

2 3

1

8
9

10

7

11

13

14

15

16

12

17

5
6

4

21

19

20

18



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A20047 Receptacle, Inlet NEMA 5-1  15A 71816 ARPFS 125V 2 pole 3 wire

2 A10001 Switch, Rocker On/On/Maintn ARPFS Series

3 71684 Cap, Switch 18GA 430 71684 ARPFS

4 A16101 Pump, Hot Oil Motor 1/3HP 1725/71809 115V 50/60HZ S23A

5 A16109 Fitting, 3/8" NPT Quick Disconnect 71807 ARPFS Stainless

6 A16111 Fitting, 3/8" Quick Disconnect 71812 ARPFS Assembly

8 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black

9 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

10 A16113 Handle, Lid 10" Satin Finish 71970 ARPFS

11
A16114 Cover, Oil Tank 18GA 430 71709 ARPFS-35/50

A16115 Cover, Oil Tank 18GA 430 71709 ARPFS-85

12 A16201 Wand Handle

13 A16108 Hose, Drain 62" Long

14 A16107 Hose, Pick-Up 21" Long 71818 ARPSF

15 A16205 Handle, Assembly Complete 71705 ARPFS

16
A16119 Housing, Filter Assembly Pad ARPFS-35/50

A16119 Housing, Filter Assembly Pad ARPFS-85

17 A16199 Wand, Oil Refill Assembly 71824 ARPFS

18
A16116 Tank, Oil Weld Assembly ARPFS-35/50

A16117 Tank, Oil Weld Assembly ARPFS-85

19 A35023 Caster, 2" Rigid No Brake NFS 71801 ARPFS

20 71689 Cover, Oil Inlet 20GA 430 71689 ARPFS

21 A35024 Caster, 2" Swivel W/Brake NFS ARPFS

ARPFS

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com
60

subject to change without notice.

2119

2" RIGID CASTER

19

1

CASTER SCREW SET

8

CASTER W/BRAKE

965

RECEPTACLE WAND HANDLENAME PLATE

2

SWITCH, ON/OFF

12

 3/8 MALE SPEED NUT
AMERICAN

2" SWIVEL

QUICK-CONNECT 
 3/8 FEMALE

QUICK-CONNECT 



AROB

61

1

2 3

4

6

7

8

9

10
11

12

14

15

16

17
18

19

20

13

21

5

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

5 A14050 Burner, Infrared 19-3/4" x 8" AROB

7 A29232 Pilot, Tip Right Assembly Single AROB

8 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8NPT 2/16 CC

9 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

10 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

11
A29003 Orifice Hood, #53 1/2" Brass Flat Head/MSD LPG Gas AROB

A29012 Orifice Hood, #43 1/2" Brass 11043 AROB Nat Gas

12 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated

13 A29231 Pilot, Tip Left Assembly Single AROB

14
A31043 Skewer, (Shish Kabob) w/Handle Heavy Duty Stainless ARKB

A31044 Skewer, (Lule Kabob) w/Handle Heavy Duty Stainless ARKB

18 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

19 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

21
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10480 Nat Gas Set 5

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

62

AROB

subject to change without notice.

ON/OFF KNOB GAS VALVE NAME PLATE

O F F

O 
N

ADJUSTABLE VALVE
BLACK AMERICAN RANGE

ORIFICE HOOD
90° SINGLE PILOT

8 9 10 11 1918

SPEED NUT REGULATOR

21

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ADJ

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com
63

22

23

20

19

21

11

10
9

3

2

7

6

5

1

4

8

12

13

14

15

1617

18

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A17010 Grate, 9 Bar 5" x 21" Cast Iron ADJ/AMSQ

2 A17004 Cover, Radiant 19.5" Cast Iron 10449

3 A14011 Burner, Broiler ARRB, AERB, ARKB 10468

4 A14036 Air Shutter, 1"

8 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

12 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

13 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419,  AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

14
A29004 Orifice Hood, #50 1/2" Brass, 11050 Nat Gas 

A29008 Orifice Hood, #57 1/2" Brass, 11057 LPG Gas 

15 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8 x 3/16C 10432

16 A29221 Pilot Tip, Assembly ADJ

17 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

18 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

20 A35011 Leg, 4" Adjustable Flanged NSF Stainless

23
A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

31 A32016 Knob, Ball 1-3/4 3/8 Insert

32
A34004 Spring, Extension ADJ-60/ADJ-72 1-1/16" x 5-1/2" x .120"

A34007 Spring, Extension ADJ Special 1-1/16" x 4+ ADJ-24 thru ADJ-48"

ADJ

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com
64

subject to change without notice.

4

AIR SHUTTER

8

1/8" PLUG

12 13

GAS VALVE

15

PILOT VALVE

14

ORIFICE HOOD

17

NAME PLATE

16

PILOT TIP ASSY

18

SPEED NUT

23

REGULATOR

ON/OFF KNOB

OFF

3/16 DUAL

AMERICAN RANGE

O 
N



AHS

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com
65

19

18

17

2

1
6

5

7

16

13

12

1415

8

9

10

11

3

4

20

21



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A40005 Bearing, High Heat Flange 3/4" 10429 Bore w/3 Set Screws

2 A43020 Sprocket, 3/4" ID 35 Chain

3 A40004 Socket, Spit Assembly

5
71939 Radiant Shield for 27" Depth

70741 Radiant Shield for 36" Depth

6

A31100 Spit, ACB 4/7/14 Complete Assy All Heavy Duty Stainless Steel

A31016 Spit Fork, ACB Double 2 Prong 10498 304 Stainless Steel

A31015 Spit Fork, ACB Single 2 Prong 10497 304 Stainless Steel

A43024 Spindle, ACB Spit Rod New Style 304 Stainless Steel

A32120 Handle, ACB-7/14 (New Style) No Slip Grip 3/8-16 Brass Insert

7
A14030 Burner, AHS Horizontal Chicken Broiler 36" Depth

A14004 Burner for 27" Depth

9 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

10

70743 Right Side Grease Tray for AHS-6036

71944 Right Side Grease Tray for AHS-6027

71947 Right Side Grease Tray for AHS-4836

71945 Right Side Grease Tray for AHS-4827

11

70744 Left Side Grease Tray for AHS-6036

71943 Left Side Grease Tray AHS-6027

71946 Left Side Grease Tray for AHS-4836

71942 Left Side Grease Tray AHS-4827

12 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

13 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8" x 3/16" C 10432

14 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419

15

A29021 Orifice Hood # 35, 1/2" Brass for 36" Depth

A29000 Orifice Hood # 39, 1/2" Brass for 27" Depth

A29047 Orifice Hood # 49, 1/2" Brass for 36" Depth

A29001 Orifice Hood # 52, 1/2" Brass for 27" Depth

16 A29242 Pilot, Tip Assembly AHS Broiler 71941

17 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

18 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

19
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

20 A91001 Motor, Gear ACB-7/14 120V 10410-1 Spec. Output Shaft

AHS

66

21

17

18

9 12 1613 1514

ORIFICE HOOD NAME PLATE

SPEED NUT

GAS VALVEADJUSTABLE VALVEADJUSTABLE VALVE ASSEMBLY

O F F

O 
N

AIR SHUTTER

BLACK AMERICAN RANGE
ON/OFF KNOB

PILOT TIP3/16 DUAL PILOT90° SINGLE PILOT

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AMSQ

67

1

2

3

10

5

6

7

8
9

14

13
12

11
15

16

17

4

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2 A52901 Brick, Fire 4-1/2" x 9" x 1-1/4" 10430 Split

3 A17009 Grate, Bottom Waffle 4"x20" MSQ

4 A35000 Leg Bullet for 1-5/8 Tube NSF 10438

5
A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

6 A99621 Door, AMSQ Mesquite Broiler Heavy Duty Construction

8 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8 NPT 3/16 CC

9 A29233 Pilot Tip, Assembly Single AMSQ

10 A14038 Burner, H w/Welded Radiants 10475 AECB & AMSQ

11 A14037 Air Shutter, 2" 10464

12
A29004 Orifice Hood, #50 1/2" Brass 11050 LPG Gas

A29014 Orifice Hood, #36 1/2" Brass 11050 Nat Gas

13 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

14 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

15 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

16 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

AMSQ

68

subject to change without notice.

4

BULLET FOOT

5

SPEED NUT

8 9

PILOT TIP ASSY

12

ON/OFF KNOB

11

AIR SHUTTER

14

ORIFICE HOOD

13

GAS VALVE

15

NAME PLATE

16

REGULATOR 90° PILOT VALVE

AMERICAN RANGE

OFF

O 
N

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AECB

69

4

AIR SHUTTER

7

SPEED NUT PILOT VALVE

13

ON/OFF KNOB

12

90° PILOT VALVE

15

ORIFICE HOOD

14

GAS VALVE

11

PILOT TIP ASSY "U"

18

REGULATOR

NAME PLATE
AMERICAN RANGE 3/16 DUAL

OFF

17

PILOT TIP ASSY

O 
N

8 10

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20

11

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A17007 Grate, Top 5" x 21" (200) 10454

2 A52900 Pumice, Lava Rock Lump Style 10441 (20 lb. box)

3

A99561 14" Grease Can 2020-14

A99562 24" Grease Can 2020-24

A99563 34" Grease Can 2020-34

A99565 44" Grease Can 2020-44

A99566 54" Grease Can 2020-54

4 A14037 Air Shutter, 2" 10463

5 A14038 Burner, H w/Welded Radiants 10475 AECB & AMSQ

6

A15026 Manifold, AECB-14" Char Broiler 2019-14 Counter Top (5)

A15024 Manifold, AECB-24" Char Broiler 2019-24 Counter Top

A15020 Manifold, AECB-34" Char Broiler Counter Top (10)

A15063 Manifold, AECB-44" Char Broiler 2019-44 Counter Top

7 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

8 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

10 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8 x 3/16C 10432

11 A29205 Pilot Tip, Assembly Double Valve AECB

12 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8 NPT 3/16 CC

13 A32002 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Up

14 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

15
A29014 Hood, Orifice Hood #36 1/2" Brass 11036 Nat Gas

A29004 Hood, Orifice #50 1/2" Brass 11050 LPG Gas

16

A99567 14" Crumb Tray 2017-14

A99568 24" Crumb Tray 2017-24

A99577 34" Crumb Tray 2017-34

A99578 44" Crumb Tray 2017-44

17 A29229 Pilot Tip, Assembly Single Valve AECB

18
A80110 Value, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

19

A99762 14" Fire Box Assembly 2013-14

A99763 24" Fire Box Assembly 2013-24

A99764 34" Fire Box Assembly 2013-34

A99765 44" Fire Box Assembly 2013-44

20 A17003 Grate, Bottom Waffle 8" x 15" 10455 (250)

AECB

70

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AERB

71

23

22
21

18

17

16

15

13

14

7

4

23

25

24

12

22

11

109

3

2

8

6

5

1

19
20

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A17001 Grate, Top 3 Bar 3" x 21" 10451 Cast Iron

2 A17004 Cover, Radiant 19.5" Long ARRB/AERB

3 A14011 Radiant Broiler Burner

4 A14036 Air Shutter, 1"

12

A99852 Crumb Tray 12" AERB Charbroiler 8021-12

A99853 Crumb Tray 16" AERB Charbroiler 8021-16

A99854 Crumb Tray 24" AERB Charbroiler 8021-24

A99855 Crumb Tray 30" AERB Charbroiler 8021-30

A99856 Crumb Tray 48" AERB Charbroiler 8021-48

A99857 Crumb Tray 36" AERB & AERB-72 Charbroiler 8021-36

13 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

14 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

15 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

16 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

17
A29004 Orifice Hood, #50 1/2" Brass, 11050 LPG Gas

A29008 Orifice Hood, #57 1/2" Brass, 11057 Nat Gas

18 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8" x 3/16" C 10432

19 A29235 Pilot Tip, Assembly Single Valve AERB

20 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

21 A29204 Pilot Tip, Assembly Dual Valve AERB

22 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

24
A35011 Leg, 4" Adjustable Flange NSF Stainless

A35100 Leg Set (4) 4" Adjustable w/Flange

25
A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5

AERB

72

subject to change without notice.

4 13

NAME PLATE

14

SPEED NUT

15

GAS VALVE

17

ADJUSTABLE VALVE

16

ORIFICE HOOD

18

19

ADJUSTABLE VALVE

20 21

ASSEMBLY

AIR SHUTTER
BLACKAMERICAN RANGE

ON/OFF KNOB

PILOT TIP

3/16 DUAL PILOT

90° SINGLE PILOT
ASSEMBLY
PILOT TIP

22

O 
N

O F F

 PLUG, 1/8” PIPE HEX
BLACK ALL MANIFOLDS

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARRB

73

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14 15

16
17

1819

20

21

22
23

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A17001 Grate, Top 3 Bar 3" x 21" (350) 10451

2 A17004 Cover, Radiant 19.5" Long ARRB 10452

3 A14011 Burner, Broiler ARRB, AERB, ARKB

4 A14036 Air Shutter, 1"

7

A15025 Manifold, ARRB-24" Radiant Broiler 3014024 Counter Top (10)

A15002 Manifold, ARRB-30" Radiant Broiler 3014-30 Counter Top

A15019 Manifold, ARRB-36" Radiant Broiler Counter Top

A15049 Manifold, ARRB-48" Radiant Broiler 3014-48 Counter Top (5)

A15052 Manifold, ARRB-60" Radiant Broiler 3014-60 Counter Top

8 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

9 A29203 Pilot, Tip Assembly ARRB, ARRB, ARKB 10242

10 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8 x 3/16C 10432

11
A29004 Hood, Orifice #50 1/2" Brass 11050 Nat Gas

A29008 Hood, Orifice #57 1/2" Brass 11057 LPG Gas

12 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

13 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

16 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

17 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

18

A99646 Grease Can, 24AR4RB/ARRB-24

A99647 Grease Can, 36" Radiant Broiler AR Range/ ARRB-36

A99648 Grease Can, 48AR8RB/ARRB-48 3017-48

19

A99653 Crumb Tray, 24AR4RB/ARRB-24 3018-24

A99654 Crumb Tray, 36AR6RB/ARRB-36 3018-36

A99655 Crumb Tray, 48AR8RB/ARRB-48 3018-48

20
A35011 Leg, 4" Adjustable Flanged NSF Stainless

A35100 Leg Set (4) 4" Adjustable w/Flange

21
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

ARRB

74

subject to change without notice.

4 8

1/8" PLUG

9

ASSEMBLY

10

ORIFICE HOOD

12

ON/OFF KNOB

11

GAS VALVE

16

13

SPEED NUT

17

NAME PLATE

AIR SHUTTER
PILOT TIP BLACK

AMERICAN RANGE

PILOT VALVE
3/16" DUAL

O 
N

O F F

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARKB

75

1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18

19

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

20

21

22

23

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A17017 Grate, Top Cast Iron 5" x 17-3/4" ARKB (Optional)

2 A17005 Cover, Radiant 16" Cast Iron 10449 ARKB

3 A31044 Skewer, (Lule) w/Handle Heavy Duty Stainless ARKB

4 A31043 Skewer, (Shish Kabob) w/Handle Heavy Duty Stainless ARKB

5 A14011 Burner, Broiler ARRB, AERB, ARKB

6 A14036 Air Shutter, 1"

7 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8 x 3/16C 10432

8 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

10

A80154 Crumb Tray, ARKB-24" 1602-24

A80155 Crumb Tray, ARKB-30" 1602-30

A80156 Crumb Tray, ARKB-36" 1602-36

A80157 Crumb Tray, ARKB-48" 1602-48

11 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

13 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

14 A29203 Pilot, Tip Assembly ARRB ARKB 10242

15 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

16 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

17
A29000 Hood, Orifice #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29007 Hood, Orifice, #52 1/2" Brass LPG Gas

18
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.0

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

19
A35011 Leg, 4" Adjustable Flanged NSF Stainless

A35100 Leg Set (4) 4" Adjustable w/Flange

20 A91001 Motor, Gear ACB-7/14, AHS-R, ARKB-R 10410-1 Spec. Output Shaft

21 A43020 Sprocket, 3/4" ID 35 Chain

22 A40005 Bearing, High Heat Flanged 3/4" 10429 Bore w/3 Set Screws

23 A10004 Block, Terminal, 12 Station 1-J601MA

ARKB

76

subject to change without notice.

6

AIR SHUTTER

7

PILOT VALVE

8

SPEED NUT

11

NAME PLATE

14

PILOT TIP ASSY

13

1/8 PLUG

16

GAS VALVE

15

ON/OFF KNOB
AMERICAN RANGE

17

ORIFICE HOOD

3/16 DUAL

O 
N

O F F

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ACCG

77

O
 N

O

 

F

 

F

O

 

F

 

F

O
 N

O

 

F

 

F

O
 N

2

3

4

5

9

7

8

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

3 A14009 Burner, "H" Shape Cast Iron

5 A29201 Pilot Tip Assembly, ARMG

7 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

8 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

9 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

10 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

13 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

14 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

15
A29002 Hood, Orifice #46 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29005 LPG Orifice #55 1/2" Brass 11053 LPG Gas

16 A14037 Air Shutter 2" 10463

17 A99800 Grease Can Assembly, ARMG ARTG 10250

19
A35011 Leg, 4" Adjustable Flange NSF Stainless

A35100 Leg, Set (4) 4" Adjustable with Flange Stainless NSF Countertop Units

20
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

ACCG

78

subject to change without notice.

16

AIR SHUTTER

7

SPEED NUT

85 13

ON/OFF KNOB

9

90° PILOT VALVE

15

ORIFICE HOOD

14

GAS VALVE

20

REGULATOR

NAME PLATE
AMERICAN RANGE

OFF

PILOT TIP ASSY

O 
N

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARMG

79

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

O F F

1

2

3

4

5

67
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

3

AIR SHUTTER

5

90° PILOT VALVE

6

1/8 PLUG

7

PILOT TIP ASSY

9

GAS VALVE

8

ORIFICE HOOD

11

SPEED NUT

10

ON/OFF KNOB

AMERICAN RANGE

12

NAME PLATE

O 
N

O F F

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1

A92719 Griddle Plate Assembly ARMG-24" 1800-24 21" Deep

A92720 Griddle Plate Assembly ARMG-36" 1800-36 21" Deep

A92721 Griddle Plate Assembly ARMG-48" 1800-48 21" Deep

A92722 Griddle Plate Assembly ARMG-60" 1800-60 21" Deep

A92723 Griddle Plate Assembly ARMG-72" 1800-72 21" Deep

2 A14004 Burner, w/Counter Top ARMG, ARTG 10473

3 A14049 Air Shutter, 1"

4

A15036 Manifold, ARMG-24 ARHP 24" 4B 2HT 1801-24 Counter Top

A15018 Manifold, ARMG-36/ARHP 36" 6B 3HT 1801-36 Counter Top

A15022 Manifold, ARMG-48/ARHP 48" 8B 4HT 1801-48 Counter Top

A15023 Manifold, ARMG-60/ARHP 60" 10B 5HT Counter Top

A15050 Manifold, ARMG-72/ARHP 72" 6HT 1801-72 Counter Top

5 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

6 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

7 A29201 Pilot Tip Assembly, ARMG

8
A29000 Hood, Orifice #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29007 LPG Orifice #53 1/2" Brass 11053 LPG Gas

9 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

10 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

11 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

12 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

13

A99823 Valve Cover, ARMG-24"/ARHP-24" 1802-24 Heavy Duty Stainless

A99824 Valve Cover, ARMG-36"/ARHP-36" 1802-36 Heavy Duty Stainless

A99825 Valve Cover, ARMG-48"/ARHP-48" 1802-48 Heavy Duty Stainless

A99826 Valve Cover, ARMG-60"/ARHP-60" 1802-60 Heavy Duty Stainless

A99827 Valve Cover, ARMG-72"/ARHP-72" 1802-72 Heavy Duty Stainless

14 A99800 Grease Can Assembly, ARMG ARTG 10250

15
A35011 Leg, 4" Adjustable Flange NSF Stainless

A35100 Leg, Set (4) 4" Adjustable with Flange Stainless NSF Countertop Units

16
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

ARMG

80

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARTG

81

20

19

18

16

11

8

2

1

21 3

4

5

6
7

9
10

13

1214

15

17

21

REGULATOR

3

AIR SHUTTER

4

PILOT TIP ASSY

17

T'STAT FLANGE

7

NAME PLATE

6

SPEED NUT

5

90° PILOT VALVE

15

ORIFICE ELBOW

AMERICAN RANGE

13

1/8 PLUG

14

ORIFICE HOOD

BEZEL

10

T'STAT KNOB

9

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1

A92713 Griddle Plate Assembly ARTG24" 1900-24

A92714 Griddle Plate Assembly ARTG36" 1900-36

A92715 Griddle Plate Assembly ARTG48" 1900-48

A92716 Griddle Plate Assembly ARTG60" 1900-60

A92717 Griddle Plate Assembly ARTG72" 1900-72

2 A14004 Burner, w/Counter Top ARMG, ARTG 10473

3 A14049 Air Shutter, 1"

4 A29201 Pilot Tip Assembly, ARTG

5 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

6 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

7 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

8

A99559 Valve Cover, ARTG-24" Heavy Duty 1902-24 Stainless

A80114 Valve Cover, ARTG-36" Heavy Duty 1902-36 Stainless

A80120 Valve Cover, ARTG-48" Heavy Duty 1902-48 Stainless

A80121 Valve Cover, ARTG-60" Heavy Duty 1902-60 Stainless

A80122 Valve Cover, ARTG-72" Heavy Duty 1902-72 Stainless

9 A32020 Knob, Griddle BJ Thermostat 10483

10 A32012 Bezel, BJ Thermostat 10440

11 A11113 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10482 2 Outlet BJWA25PBD-01-48

12 A28000 Fitting, 3/8" CC x 1/4" MIP Brass 10011

13 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

14
A29000 Hood, Orifice #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29007 Hood, Orifice #53 1/2" Brass LPG Gas

15 A24000 Elbow, Orifice Mixer 3/8" C-3/8-27 10442

16
A11101 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10421 1 Outlet BJWA25PB-04-48

A11113 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10482 2 Outlet BJWA25PBD-01-48

17 A23100 Nipple, Flange BJ Thermostat 10012

18

A15036 Manifold, ARMG-24/ARHP 24" 4B 2HT 1801-24 Counter Top

A15018 Manifold, ARMG-36/ARHP 36" 6B 2HT 1801-36 Counter Top

A15022 Manifold, ARMG-48/ARHP 48" 8B 4HT 1801-48 Counter Top

A15023 Manifold, ARMG-60/ARHP 60" 1801-60 10B 5HT Counter Top

A15050 Manifold, ARMG-72/ARHP 72" 6HT 1801-72 Counter Top

19 A99800 Grease Can Assembly, ARMG/ARTG 10250

20
A35011 Leg, 4" Adjustable Flange NSF Stainless

A35100 Leg, Set (4) 4" Adjustable with Flange Stainless NSF Countertop Units

21
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

ARTG

82

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AEMG

83

1

O 
N

O F F

O 
N

2

6

3
4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

16

18

19

20

21

17 

B

14

15

17

 A

3 4

ORIFICE HOOD

5

GAS VALVE

6

SPEED NUT

9

ON/OFF KNOB

8

NAME PLATE

14

13

ASSEMBLY

17

1/8" PLUG

AIR SHUTTER
BLACKAMERICAN RANGE

90° PILOT VALVE

PILOT TIP

O 
N

O F F

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1

A92700 Griddle Plate Assembly, AEMG-12 16GA. Splash Guard & Short Drain

A92701 Griddle Plate Assembly, AEMG-24 16GA. Splash Guard & Short Drain

A92702 Griddle Plate Assembly, AEMG-36 16GA. Splash Guard & Short Drain

A92703 Griddle Plate Assembly, AEMG-48 16GA. Splash Guard & Short Drain

A92704 Griddle Plate Assembly, AEMG-60 16GA. Splash Guard & Short Drain

A92705 Griddle Plate Assembly, AEMG-72 16GA. Splash Guard & Short Drain

3 A14036 Air Shutter, 1"

4
A29002 Hood, Orifice #46 1/2" Brass, Nat Gas

A29005 Hood, Orifice #55 1/2" Brass, LPG Gas

5 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

6 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

7

A99538 Valve Cover, AEMG-24" Heavy Duty 70535 Stainless

A99539 Valve Cover, AEMG-36" Heavy Duty 70552 Stainless

A99540 Valve Cover, AEMG-48" Heavy Duty 70553 Stainless

A99541 Valve Cover, AEMG-60" Heavy Duty 70670 Stainless

A99544 Valve Cover, AEMG-72" Heavy Duty 70944 Stainless

8 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

9 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

10 A32140 Bracket, Handle AEMG Rt Heavy Duty Chrome Plated 1" Tube

11

A53053 Tube, Handle AEMG-12" Stainless .049W x 1" x 11.3125" 180 Grit

A53054 Tube, Handle AEMG-24" Stainless .049W x 1" x 23.3125" 180 Grit

A53055 Tube, Handle AEMG-36" Stainless .049W x 1" x 35.3125" 180 Grit

A53056 Tube, Handle AEMG-48" Stainless .049W x 1" x 47.3125" 180 Grit

A53057 Tube, Handle AEMG-60" Stainless .049W x 1" x 59.3125" 180 Grit

A53058 Tube, Handle AEMG-72" Stainless .049W x 1" x 71.3125" 180 Grit

12 A32139 Bracket, Handle AEMG Lt Heavy Duty Chrome Plated 1" Tube

13 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

14 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

15

A15101 Manifold, AEMG-12"/AETG-12" Grid Work Duty Counter Top

A15102 Manifold, AEMG-24"/AETG-24" Grid Work Duty Counter Top

A15103 Manifold, AEMG-36"/AETG-36" Grid Work Duty Counter Top

A15104 Manifold, AEMG-48"/AETG-48" Grid Work Duty Counter Top

A15105 Manifold, AEMG-60"/AETG-60" Grid Work Duty Counter Top

A15113 Manifold, AEMG-72"/AETG-72" Grid Work Duty Counter Top

16 A99811 Grease Can, AEMG 70929

17A A29240 Pilot Tip, Assembly Left

17B A29241 Pilot Tip, Assembly Right

18
A35010 Leg, 4" Adjustable AEMG Chrome Plated 1-3/4" Flange Toe NSF

A35110 Leg, 4" Adjustable AEMG Chrome Plated Flange Toe NSF (Set of 4)

20 A14083 Burner, AEMG Griddle Lt 70531

21 A14084 Burner, AEMG Griddle Rt 70532

22
A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

AEMG

84

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AETG

85

24

22

20

21

23

13

15

16

17

19
18

1
2

3
4

5

7

891112

1

25

26

27

6

26

REGULATOR

2

AIR SHUTTER

1

PILOT TIP ASSY

9

T'STAT FLANGE

22

NAME PLATE

24

SPEED NUT

4

90° PILOT VALVE

11

ORIFICE ELBOW

AMERICAN RANGE

27

1/8 PLUG

3

ORIFICE HOOD BEZEL

18

T'STAT KNOB

19

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AETG

86

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1
A29240 Pilot Tip, Assembly Left Side

A29241 Pilot Tip, Assembly Right Side

2 A14036 Air Shutter, 1"

3
A29002 Hood, Orifice #46 1/2" Brass, Nat Gas

A29005 Hood, Orifice #55 1/2" Brass, LPG Gas

4 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

6

A99538 Valve Cover, AEMG-24" Heavy Duty 70535 Stainless

A99539 Valve Cover, AEMG-36" Heavy Duty 70552 Stainless

A99540 Valve Cover, AEMG-48" Heavy Duty 70553 Stainless

A99541 Valve Cover, AEMG-60" Heavy Duty 70670 Stainless

A99544 Valve Cover, AEMG-72" Heavy Duty 70944 Stainless

8 A23100 Nipple, Flanged BJ Thermostat 10012

9 A11113 Thermostat, BJ Griddle/Gas Oven 10482 2 Outlet BJWA25PBD-01-48

12

A15101 Manifold, AEMG-12"/AETG-12" Grid Work Duty Counter Top

A15102 Manifold, AEMG-24"/AETG-24" Grid Work Duty Counter Top

A15103 Manifold, AEMG-36"/AETG-36" Grid Work Duty Counter Top

A15104 Manifold, AEMG-48"/AETG-48" Grid Work Duty Counter Top

A15105 Manifold, AEMG-60"/AETG-60" Grid Work Duty Counter Top

A15113 Manifold, AEMG-72"/AETG-72" Grid Work Duty Counter Top

13 A99811 Grease Can, AEMG 70929

15
A35010 Leg, 4" Adjustable AEMG Chrome Plated 1-3/4" Flange Toe NSF

A35110 Leg, 4" Adjustable AEMG Chrome Plated Flange Toe NSF (Set of 4)

16 A14083 Burner, AEMG Griddle Lt 70531

17 A14084 Burner, AEMG Griddle Rt 70532

18 A32012 Bezel, BJ Thermostat 10440

19 A32020 Knob, Griddle BJ Thermostat 10483

20 A32140 Bracket, Handle AEMG Rt Heavy Duty Chrome Plated 1" Tube

21

A53053 Tube, Handle AEMG-12" Stainless .049W x 1" x 11.3125" 180 Grit

A53054 Tube, Handle AEMG-24" Stainless .049W x 1" x 23.3125" 180 Grit

A53055 Tube, Handle AEMG-36" Stainless .049W x 1" x 35.3125" 180 Grit

A53056 Tube, Handle AEMG-48" Stainless .049W x 1" x 47.3125" 180 Grit

A53057 Tube, Handle AEMG-60" Stainless .049W x 1" x 59.3125" 180 Grit

A53058 Tube, Handle AEMG-72" Stainless .049W x 1" x 71.3125" 180 Grit

22 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

23 A32139 Bracket, Handle AEMG Lt Heavy Duty Chrome Plated 1" Tube

24 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

25

A92706 Griddle Plate Assembly, AETG-12 16GA. Splash Guard & Short Drain

A92707 Griddle Plate Assembly, AETG-24 16GA. Splash Guard & Short Drain

A92708 Griddle Plate Assembly, AETG-36 16GA. Splash Guard & Short Drain

A92709 Griddle Plate Assembly, AETG-48 16GA. Splash Guard & Short Drain

A92710 Griddle Plate Assembly, AETG-60 16GA. Splash Guard & Short Drain

A92711 Griddle Plate Assembly, AETG-72 16GA. Splash Guard & Short Drain

26
A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

27 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds
subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARGB

87

1 2

3

4
6

5

7

8

9

11

10

14

13 12

15

16

12

BRASS FITTING

11

GAS VALVE

8

90° PILOT VALVE

3

AIR SHUTTER

5 10

ON/OFF KNOBORIFICE HOOD
1/4 NPT X 3/8 CC

PILOT

6

O 
N

O F F

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARGB

88

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2
A14079 Deflector, Wire Mesh Raised Griddle AR Range (2 per set)

A14048 Burner, Raised Griddle Broiler 10261 AR Range

3 A14036 Air Shutter, 1"

5
A29005 Orifice Hood, #55 1/2" Brass 11055 LPG Gas

A29002 Orifice Hood, #46 1/2" Brass 11046 Nat Gas

6 A29206 Pilot Tip, Assembly, Raised Griddle 10245 AR Range

8 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

10 A32002 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Up

11 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

12 A28000 Fitting, 3/8" CC x 1/4" MIP Brass 10011

13 A99644 Grease Can, Raised Griddle 1230 

14

A31022 Rack, 24" Raised Griddle Chrome Pltd 10263-24 NSF 24-5/16" x 19-7/8"

A31023 Rack, 12" Raised Griddle Chrome Pltd 10263-12 NSF 24-5/16" x 7-1/2"

A31024 Rack, 36" Raised Griddle Chrome Pltd 10263-36 NSF 31-5/16" x 24-7/16"

A31026 Rack, 48" Raised Griddle Chrome Pltd 10263-48 NSF 43-5/16" x 23-7/16"

15

A99630 Drip Pan, 24" Raised Griddle 1217-24 AR Range

A99631 Drip Pan, 36" Raised Griddle 1217-36 AR Range

A99633 Drip Pan, 48" Raised Griddle 1217-48 AR Range

16

A99640 Crumb Tray, 12" Raised Griddle 1220-12 AR Range

A99641 Crumb Tray, 24" Raised Griddle 1220-24 AR Range

A99642 Crumb Tray, 36" Raised Griddle 1220-36 AR Range

A99734 Crumb Tray, 48" Raised Griddle 1220-48 AR Range
subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



SAG

89

1

2

4 5

9

10
11

12

15

13

16

17

18

19

21 20

14

26

27

7

28

6

29

8

24

2523

30

32

31

33

3

22

35

34

4

SPEED NUT

5

NAME PLATE

7

ORIFICE HOOD ORIFICE HOOD

15

LIGHT INDICATOR

13 17

KNOB

16

BEZEL
AMERICAN RANGE

24

T-CONNECTOR

27

ORIFICE FITTING
3/8" CC

28

PILOT ASSEMBLY

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Plush Black 10601

5 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

7
A29000 Orifice Hood, #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29007 Orifice Hood, #53 1/2" Brass 11053 LPG Gas

9
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

11 A53025 Tubing, Aluminum 3/8" (sold per foot)

12 A28002 Connector, Male 3/8CC x 1/8 MPT 10014 Compression Fitting

13 A29106 Elbow, Infrared Burner No Spud 3/8 CC x 3/8 MNPT

15 A10011 Light, Indicator 120V Red 12.7 10407 w/Wire Lead & Male Term

16 A32012 Bezel, BJ Thermostat 10440

17 A32005 Knob, Dial KXT Thermostat 10411 M/MSD Series, ARC/SAG

18 A10001 Switch, Rocker Fan On/Off/Maintn M/MSD Series

19 A11105 Thermostat, KXT Electric M/MSD 10404 ARC

20 A80101 Solenoid, Valve Safety Gas 115V 10415/73462 HD SerIes/AR6C/M1

21 A10062 Control, Gas Pilot Ignition Direct Spark 120V MSD/Majestic

23 A99800 Grease Can Assembly, ARMG ARTG 1-250 SAG

24 A28015 Tee, 3/8 Compression Brass SAG

27 A24000 Elbow, Orifice Mixr 3/8C-3/8-27 10442

28
A11186 Pilot, Nat Gas .018 5SL-2 AR/SAG 10413

A11187 Pilot, LPG Gas AR Series Ranges 10413L SAG

30 A14004 Burner, W Counter Top ARMG, ARTG, 10473 SAG

35 A53026 Tubing, Aluminum 3/16" (sold per foot)

SAG

90

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARTY

91

2

SPEED NUT

3

NAME PLATE

5

PILOT TIP ASSY

6

90° PILOT VALVE

9

1/8" PLUG

7

ON/OFF KNOB

11

ORIFICE HOOD

10

GAS VALVE
AMERICAN RANGE

12

AIR SHUTTER

O 
N

O 
F 

F

2

3

4

8

6

7

10
11

12
13

5
14

9

1

15

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

3 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

4
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

5 A29220 Pilot, Assembly ARTY Series

6 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8 NPT 3/16 CC

7 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

9 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

10 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

11
A29014 Hood, Orifice #36 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29022 Hood, Orifice #51 1/2" Brass LPG Gas

12 A14045 Air Shutter, 2"

13 A14013 Burner, 2 Ring ARTY 73310 HD Medallion

14 A99800 Grease Can Assembly, ARMG, ARTG

ARTY

92

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AMBG

93

9
3

4

5

6

7

8

13

14

2

1

10

12 11
15

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com

3

SPEED NUT

4

NAME PLATE

8 12

ASSEMBLYGAS VALVE (BALL)
PILOT TIPAMERICAN RANGE

THERMOCOUPLE

15



AMBG

94

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2 A99831 Grease Tray

3 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

4 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

7 A32108 Handle, Gas Valve ARSP-J, ARWR-J 10493

8 A80106 Valve, Gas Ball 1/2" x 1/2" AESP 10492

11
A80102 Valve, Gas Nat Gas 11114 

A80103 Valve, Gas LPG Gas 11114 

12
A11103 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6N .018 Nat Gas 11105

A11121 Pilot, AF 6CH14-6 .014 LPG Gas

13
A14034 Burner, Jet 23 Tip #63 Hood Nat Gas 10478N

A14035 Burner, Jet 23 Tip #73 Hood LPG Gas 10478L

15 A11102 Thermopile, Power Generator 11109
subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



95

ARHP

1
2

4
58

6
7

9
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21
22

23

24

19

1 3

ORIFICE ELBOW

5

AIR SHUTTER

106

ASSEMBLY

1511

SPEED NUT

16

NAME PLATE

REGULATOR

AMERICAN RANGE

ORIFICE HOOD
PILOT TIP (LONG)

BLACK

ASSEMBLY
PILOT TIP (SHORT) 3/16" DUAL

PILOT VALVE

ON/OFF KNOB 1/8" PLUGGAS VALVE 3/8 ADAPTER FITTING

19 2221 2317

O 
N

O F F

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A17000 Grates, Top 12" x 12" (150) 10450-12

2 A17008 Hot Top, Cast Iron 12" x 24" (50)

4 A14005 Venturi, Long W/Lift Off Burner Head

5 A99585 Hanger, Burner AR Series 1180

6 A99314 Bracket, Top Grate Support 1181 Short Aluminized Metal

7 A99315 Bracket, Top Grate Support 1182 Long Aluminized Metal

8
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

9 A14006 Venturi, Short W/Lift Off Burner Head

10 A14037 Air Shutter, 2" 10464

11
A11200 Pilot Tip, Assembly Sort New Front Open Burner AR Series

A11201 Pilot Tip, Assembly Long New Rear Open Burner AR Series

13 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8" x 3/16" C 10432

14

A15001 Manifold, ARMG-12/ARHP12-2 1801-12 1HT Counter Top

A15036 Manifold, ARMG-24/ARHP24" 4B 2HT 1801-24 Counter Top

A15018 Manifold, ARMG-36/ARHP36" 6B 3HT 1801-36 Counter Top

A15022 Manifold, ARMG-48/ARHP48" 8B 4HT 1801-48 Counter Top

15 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

17 A38000 Name Plate, America Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

18 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black

20 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

21 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

22
A29000 Hood, Orifice #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29007 Hood, Orifice #53 1/2" Brass LPG Gas

23

A99530 Crumb Tray, 12" ARHP 1026-12

A99531 Crumb Tray, AR 24"/ARHP-24 1026-24

A99532 Crumb Tray, 36" AR-6/ARHP-36 1026-36

A99533 Crumb Tray, ARHP-48" SUHP-48" 1026048 AR-8 Ranges

24
A35011 Leg, 4" Adjustable Flange NSF Stainless

A35100 Leg, Set (4) 4" Adjustable with Flange Stainless NSF

ARHP

96

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



SUHP

97

1

2

3

4 5

6 7

8

9

10 11
12

14

15

16

17

18

19

2021
22

23

24

13

25
26

27

28

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com

1 3

ORIFICE ELBOW

5

AIR SHUTTER

106

ASSEMBLY

1511

SPEED NUT

16

NAME PLATE

REGULATOR

AMERICAN RANGE

ORIFICE HOOD
PILOT TIP (LONG)

BLACK

ASSEMBLY
PILOT TIP (SHORT) 3/16" DUAL

PILOT VALVE

ON/OFF KNOB 1/8" PLUGGAS VALVE 3/8 ADAPTER FITTING

19 2221 2317

O 
N

O F F



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

2 A53025 Tubing, Aluminum 3/8" (sold per foot)

3 A24000 Elbow, Orifice Mixer 3/8" C 3/8-27 10442

5
A29000 Hood, Orifice  #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29003 Hood, Orifice #53 1/2" Brass Flat Head/ MSD LPG Gas ARROB

6 A14037 Air Shutter, 2" 10464

7 A14025 Burner, Venturi Short Only 10446

8 A14023 Burner, Head Lift Off

9 A17000 Grates, Top 12" x 12" (150) 10450-12

10 A29222 Pilot Tip, Assembly SUHP Rear Burner

11 A29230 Pilot Tip, Assembly SUHP Front Burner

15 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8" x 3/16" C

16 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

17 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

19 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

21 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

22 A28002 Connector Male 3/8" CC x 1/8" MPT 10014 Compression Fitting

23 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

24

A99530 Crumb Tray, 12" ARHP 1026-12

A99531 Crumb Tray, AR 24"/ARHP-24 1026-24

A99532 Crumb Tray, 36" AR-6/ARHP-36 1026-36

A99533 Crumb Tray, ARHP-48" SUHP-48" 1026048 AR-8 Ranges

26
A35011 Leg, 4" Adjustable Flange NSF Stainless

A35100 Leg, Set (4) 4" Adjustable with Flange Stainless NSF

SUHP

98

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARSP- & SPSH

99

1

3
4

6
7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

14

5

2

O F F

O 
N

O 
N

O F F

4

ARSP-18

5

ARSP-18-2

7

PILOT VALVE

8 11

GAS VALVE

10

SPEED NUT

13

12

ORIFICE HOOD

ON/OFF KNOB
PILOT TIP ASS ILOT TIP ASSY STRAIGHT BLACK

NAME PLATE
AMERICAN RANGE

O 
N

O  F  F

P Y

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARSP-SPSH
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1
A17037 Grate, Top Stock Pot Flite Pack Semi Gloss Black Cast Iron

A17006 Grate, Top Stock Pot 18" x 21" Heavy Duty Cast Iron

2

A14013 Inner 2 Ring Burner

A80124 Outer Ring Burner ARSP-18 Stock Pot

A14007 Burner, Three Ring Stock Pot w/Venturi 45bx

3 A14045 Shutter, Air, 2" 2 & 3 - Ring Burner - ARSP/HD

4 A29202 Pilot Tip, Assembly Single 10241 ARSP-18/ARWR

5 A29234 Pilot Tip, Assembly ARSP-18-2

7 A29302 Valve, Gas Pilot Straight Brass 3/16 CC - 1/8 MNPT

8 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

9 A80126 Crumb Tray, ARSP-18, ARSP-J, 10271

10 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

11 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

12 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

13
A29003 Orifice Hood, #53 1/2" Brass Flat Head/MSD LPG Gas ARROB

A29020 Orifice Hood, #31 1/2" Brass 11031 Nat Gas

14 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

15
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

100

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARSP-J

101

1
2

5

4
6

7

8

13

12

9

10

14
15

1617

18

3

11

4

JET ORIFICE HOOD

7

90° PILOT VALVE

8

GAS VALVE (BALL)

9

NAME PLATE

1615

SPEED NUT
PILOT TI MERICAN RANGE

ASSY ARSP-J
P A

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A17006 Grate, Top Stock Pot 18" x 21" 10453 ARSP-J

2 A80127 Jet Burner Cylinder for ASRP18 10272 ARSP-J, Stock Pot

3
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10480 Nat Gas Set 5

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

4
A29051 Orifice, #63 Nat Gas Jet Burner 10020 23-Tip ARSP-J/ARWR-L

A29050 Orifice, #73 LPG Gas Jet Burner 10021 23-Tip ARSP-J/ARWR-J

5
A14034 Burner, Jet 23 Tip #63 Hood Nat Gas 10478N

A14035 Burner, Jet 23 Tip #73 Hood LPG Gas 10478L

6 A80130 Manifold, ARSP-J, Assembly 10511 Elbow and Union Incl.

7 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8 NPT 3/16 CC

8 A80106 Valve, Gas Ball 1/2" x 1/2" ARSP 10492

9 A29217 Pilot Tip Assembly, ARSP-J

10 1411 Hanger, Jet Burner ARSP-J

11 A99615 Side Panel, ARSP-18 Rt Side 1405

12 A80131 Valve Cover, ARSP-J 10275

13 A32108 Handle, Gas Valve ARSP-J, ARWR-J 10493

14 A80126 Crumb Tray, ARSP-18, ARSP-J 10271

15 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

16 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

17 A99614 Side Panel, ARSP-18 Lt Side 1406

18 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

ARSP-J

102

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARPC-18

103

5 10

ON/OFF KNOB

11

GAS VALVE

6 1817

NAME PLATEADJUSTABLE VALVE
BLACK AMERICAN RANGE

ORIFICE HOOD
90° SINGLE PILOT

SPEED NUT

O 
N

O F F

2

REGULATOR

1

2

3

4
8

7

9

10 11

15

14

5
6

12 13

16

11

17

18

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 71278 Spacer, Tank Bottom Perforated 14GA 304 2B 

2
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

3 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

4 A29202 Pilot Tip, Assembly Single 10241 ARSP-18/ARWR/ARPC

5 A29302 Valve, Gas Pilot Straight Brass 3/16" CC - 1/8" MNPT

6
A29003 Orifice Hood, #53 1/2" Brass Flat Head/MSD LPG Gas ARROB

A29020 Orifice Hood, #31 1/2" Brass 11031 Nat Gas

8 A44035 Nut, Wing Flange 1/4"-20  3/4" ZP 71290 Pasta Cooker

9 71295 Bracket, Drain Cover 18GA Stainless 71295 Pasta Cooker

10 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

11 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

12 A14045 Shutter, Air, 2" 2 & 3 - Ring Burner - ARSP/HD

13

A14013 Inner 2 Ring Burner

A80124 Outer Ring Burner ARSP-18 Stock Pot

A14007 Burner, Three Ring Stock Pot w/Venturi 45bx

14 A80204 Valve, Drain 1" NPT Brass

15 71265 Tank Assembly Aluminum ARPC-18

16 71257 Strainer Pot

17 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

18 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

ARPC-18

104

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ARWR

105

2

1

7

11

10

5
6

3

4

8

9

13

14
15

12

3 4

PILOT TIP ASSY

8

90° PILOT VALVE

9

NAME PLATE

1413

SPEED NUTJET ORIFICE HOOD GAS VALVE
AMERICAN RANGE

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

2
A14034 Burner, Jet 23 Tip #63 Hood Nat Gas 10478N

A14035 Burner, Jet 23 Tip #73 Hood LPG Gas 10478L

3
A29050 Orifice, #73 LPG Gas Jet Burner 10021 23-Tip ARSP-J/ARWR-J

A29051 Orifice, #63 Nat Gas Jet Burner 10020 23-Tip ARSP-J/ARWR-J

4 A29202 Pilot Tip, Assembly Single 10241 ARSP-18/ARWR

5 A80137 Grate, Tempura Top Assembly 10456 ARCR, ARWR Series

6
A80135 Grate, 13" Wok Top Assembly 10458-13 ARCR, ARWR Series

A80136 Grate, 16" Wok Top Assembly 10458-16 ARCR, ARWR Series

7 A80138 Manifold for ARCR, ARWR 10511 ARCR, ARWR Series

8 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8" NPT 3/16" CC

9 A80106 Valve, Gas Ball 1/2" x 1/2" AESP 10492

10 A80139 Valve Cover for ARCR, ARWR 10275 ARCR, ARWR Series

11 A32108 Handle, Gas Valve ARSP-J, ARWR-J 10493

12 A80140 Crumb Tray, ARCR, ARWR 10271

13 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

14 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

15 A35000 Leg Bullet for 1-5/8 Tube NSF 10438

ARWR

106

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AGBU

107

2
1

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11

3

4

12

13

14

15

FRONT ISOMETRIC VIEW

BACK ISOMETRIC VIEW

53
54

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AGBU

108

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
29

30

31

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AGBU

109

47
33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40
41

42

43

44
45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

3 A91041 Blower Continuous Duty AGBU 115V 50/60Hz 3030 RPM 50 CFM

6 70637 Rack Position Bracket

8 A32001 Knob, Gas ON/OFF Glossy Black Flat Down

10 A99820 Panel, Front AGBU W/American Range Logo

12 A34001 Spring, Extension AGBU

13
71981 Retainer, Bottom Spring Eyebolt 6-1/2" Adjustable

71980 Retainer, Top Spring Eyebolt 5-1/2" Adjustable

16 A28003 Connector, 3/16" - 3/16" STR Compression

18
A29017 Orifice Hood #44  1/2" Brass 11044

A29005 Orifice Hood #55  1/2" Brass 11055

20 A11112 Pilot, Nat Gas .018 10489 "L" Style

A11124 Pilot, LPG Gas .010 10489LP "L" Style

22 A28001 Union, 3/8" Compression

24 A14016 Burner, Infrared AVB & AGBU 10620 17-1/4" X 5"

26 A23010 Plug, 1/8" Pipe Hex Black All Manifolds

27 A28028 Adapter, 3/8" C x 3/8-27 UNS Brass

28 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL

29 A29301 Valve, Dual Gas Pilot 1/8" x 3/16" C 10432

30 A53025 Tubing, Aluminum 3/8" (Sold Per Foot)

31 A53026 Tubing, Aluminum 3/16" (Sold Per Foot)

40 A32109 Handle, AGBU Rack Adjustment Lever, Polished 

41 A32016 Knob, Ball 1-3/4, 3/8" Insert 10490 New Style

42 70640 Frame, Rack Assembly AGBU

43 70655 Rack, Grill Assembly AGBU

44 71982 Handle, Rack Assembly Stainless

46 A43007 Bearing, Ball sm 1/4"ID x 1"OD 10491 High Heat

47 A43017 Bearing, Ball 3/4"ID x 1-5/8"OD 10507 High Heat

50 70652 Tray, Grease Collector

51 70653 Grease Tray, Extension Assembly 

52 70651 Tray, Grease Drip

53 A10011 Light, Indicator 120V Red 12.7 10407 W/Wire Lead & Male Term

54 A10014 Switch, Toggle On/Off 115V

AGBU

110

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



AVB

111

1

O

 

F

 

F

O 
N

2

4

5

6

7
8

9

10 11

12

13

14

15
16

17

18

19

20

21

22

3

8

23

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A99627 Cover, Top AVCB-2 Heavy Duty 6000-A-01 Stainless Steel

2 A31028 Spit Guide, 6 Position AVB 10288

3
A99805 Bracket, Gas Pilot Rt IR Burner 70785R

A99806 Bracket, Gas Pilot Lt IR Burner 70785L

4 A99453 Plate, Spit Rotisserie Assembly 10289 AVB

5 A99656 Pan, Grease Funnel AVB 10603

6 A99452 Pan, Grease Collector AVB 10604

7
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

8
A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

9 A10014 Switch, Toggle On/Off 115V 10417

10 A28028 Adapter, 3/8C x 3/8-27 Uns Brass

11 A29300 Valve, Pilot Elbow Adjustable 10418 1/8 NPT 3/16 CC

12 A80109 Valve, Gas Manual On/Off UL 10419, AR, ARKB, ARRB, AECB

13 A32001 Knob, Gas On/Off Glossy Black Flat Down

14 A32100 Handle, Assembly Front to Back 10605 Adjustment

15 A32008 Fan Blade, AVB Gear Motor

16 A91003 Motor, Gear 115V ACB-4, AVB 10410

17 A40005 Bearing, High Heat Flanged 3/4" 10429 Bore w/3 Set Screws

18 A13100 Cord, Power NEMA 5-15P SJT 16/3 6' Black ROJ 5-1/2" Grn #10 Term

19 A29214 Pilot Tip, Assembly AVB 10239

20

A29105 Spud, Hex Orifice #55 LPG Gas Infrared

A29116 Spud, Hex Orifice #47 Nat Gas

A29400 Gas Supply, Assembly IR Burner AVB

21 A14016 Burner, Infrared AVB & AGBU 10620 Old Style 17-1/4" x 4"

22 A99807 Panel, Back AVB 18ga Aluminized Part 4

AVB

112

3

PILOT BRACKET

8

SPEED NUT

9 11

GAS VALVE

90° PILOT VALVE

13

FAN BLADE

12

ON/OFF KNOB

15 17

BEARING

18

ELECTRICAL CORD

19

PILOT TIP ASSEMBLY

OFF

TOGGLE SWITCH

6', 3-PRONG

20

SPUD ORIFICE

O 
N

7

REGULATOR

GEAR MOTOR

16

3/8 ADAPTER FITTING

108

NAME PLATE
AMERICAN RANGE

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ACB-4

113

14

SAFETY VALVE

18

PILOT TIP ASSY

28

SPINDLE

16

AIR SHUTTER

9

NAME PLATE

28

THUMB SCREW

15

ORIFICE HOOD

10

SPEED NUT
AMERICAN RANGE

4

SPIT SOCKET

1

TOGGLE SWITCH

3

GEAR MOTOR

5

BULB SOCKET

13

THERMOCOUPLE

REGULATOR

19

21

12

25

2

31

30

1

11

5

6

8

22

17

20 19

7

13

9 10

15

16

18

14

3

4

28

31

30

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com

29

29



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A10014 Switch, Toggle On/Off 115V 10417

2 A32008 Fan Blade, AVB Gear Motor

3 A91003 Motor, Gear 115V ACB-4, AVB 10410

4 A40008 Spit Socket, Mounting ACB-4, AVB 70370 (New Style)

5 A20000 Socket, Light Porcelain Base 10445 M/MSD/ACB Series

6 A20016 Bulb Flood 65 Watt ACB 10444

7 A20006 Box, Electric 4-1/2" OCT, w/Back 10459

8 A27001 Glass, Clear Tempered ACB 10479 1/4" x 8" x 8"

9 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

10 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

11 A52901 Brick, Fire 4-1/2" x 9" x 1-1/4" 10430 Split

12 A32103 Handle, Side Door ACB

13 A11111 Thermocouple, 36" ACB 10494

14 A80105 Valve, Gas Safety ACB 10433

15
A29000 Hood, Orifice #39 1/2" Brass 11039 Nat Gas

A29001 Hood, Orifice #52 1/2" Brass 11052 LPG Gas

16 A14036 Air Shutter, 1"

17 A14043 Burner, Assembly 35K BTU ACB 10102

18

A11136 Pilot, Assembly .18 Nat Gas Rt Side w/Bracket ACB

A11135 Pilot, Assembly .18 Nat Gas Lt Side w/Bracket ACB

A11144 Pilot, Assembly .10 LPG Gas Lt Side w/Bracket ACB

A11143 Pilot, Assembly .10 LPG Gas Rt Side w/Bracket ACB

A29207 Pilot Tip Assembly, ACB 10246 Pre 2007

A11123 Shield, Pilot Cover Heavy Duty Stainless ACB

19
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

20 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

21 A27004 Roller Guide, Door Slide ACB 10513

22

A35015 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount w/Brake NSF AR, AGBU, ACB

A35014 Caster, 4" Swivel Mount No Brake NSF

A35102 Caster, Set (4) Swivel 2 w/Brake 300 lb. load AR, AGBU, ACB

25 70419 Guide, Door Channel Heavy Duty Stainless ACB

28

A31100 Spit, ACB 4/7/14 Complete Assembly All Heavy Duty Stainless Steel

A32120 Handle, ACB-7/14 (New Style) Slip Grip 3/8-16 Brass Insert

A43024 Spindle, ACB Spit Rod New Style 304 Stainless Steel

A31015 Spit Fork, ACB Single 2 Prong 10497 304 Stainless Steel

A31016 Spit Fork, ACB Double 2 Prong 10498 304 Stainless Steel

A31101 Spit, Rod & Handle Assembly Only 10496 ACB 7/14 Stainless Steel

29 A32101 Handle, Glass Door ACB-4, 7,14 10426

30
A27008 Door, ACB4 Glass Clear Tempered with Stainless Frame & Handle Lt

A27011 Door, ACB4 Glass Clear Tempered with Stainless Frame & Handle Rt

31
A27006 Glass, Clear Tempered ACB-4 1/4" x 14-1/4" x 35-1/2" Insert for Framed Dr

A27002 Glass, Clear Tempered ACB-4 10515 1/4" x 18"W x 35.75" 1/4" All Glass Dr

ACB-4

114

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ACB-7

115

8

SAFETY VALVE

13

PILOT TIP ASSY SPINDLE

11

AIR SHUTTER

5

NAME PLATE

THUMB SCREW

10

ORIFICE HOOD

6

SPEED NUT
AMERICAN RANGE

29

SPIT SOCKET

18

TOGGLE SWITCH

31

GEAR MOTOR

2

BULB SOCKET

7

THERMOCOUPLE

14

REGULATOR

32

BEARING

33

DUAL GEAR

4

3

2

1

7

8

10

11

13

12

14

15
16

17
18

9
29

26

33 31

32
33

34

30

27

27

26

24

25

65

25 25

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ACB-14

116

8

SAFETY VALVE

13

PILOT TIP ASSY SPINDLE

11

AIR SHUTTER

5

NAME PLATE

THUMB SCREW

10

ORIFICE HOOD

6

SPEED NUT
AMERICAN RANGE

292525

SPIT SOCKET

18

TOGGLE SWITCH

31

GEAR MOTOR

2

BULB SOCKET

7

THERMOCOUPLE

14

REGULATOR

32

BEARING

33

DUAL GEAR

4

3

2

1

65

8

9

10

1112

13

14
15

16

1718

29

31
28

33

34

34
32

9

25

7

26

27

27

26

24

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



ACB-7 & ACB-14
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A20006 Box, Electric 4-1/2" OCT, w/Back 10459

2 A20000 Socket, Light Porcelain Base 10445 M/MSD/ACB Series

3 A20016 Bulb Flood 65 Watt ACB 10444

4 A27001 Glass, Clear Tempered ACB 10479 1/4" x 8" x 8"

5 A38000 Name Plate, American Range 8" 10499 Quality Commercial Chrome

6 A44003 Nut, Speed #6 Push Black 10601

7 A11111 Thermocouple, 36" ACB 10494

8 A80105 Valve, Gas Safety ACB 10433

9 A32103 Handle, Side Door ACB

10
A29024 Hood, Orifice #37 1/2" Brass Nat Gas

A29005 Hood, Orifice #55 1/2" Brass LPG Gas

12 A14043 Burner, Assembly 35K BTU ACB 10102

13

A11136 Pilot, Assembly .18 Nat Gas Rt Side w/Bracket ACB

A11135 Pilot, Assembly .18 Nat Gas Lt Side w/Bracket ACB

A11143 Pilot, Assembly .10 LPG Gas Rt Side w/Bracket ACB

A11144 Pilot, Assembly .10 LPG Gas Lt Side w/Bracket ACB

A11123 Shield, Pilot Cover Heavy Duty Stainless ACB

A29207 Pilot Tip Assembly, ACB 10246 Pre 2007

14
A80110 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10480 Nat Gas Set 5.

A80011 Valve, Pressure Regulator 3/4" 10481 LPG Gas Set 10.0

15 A27004 Roller Guide, Door Slide ACB 10513

16 A35001 Leg, 6" Cone 3" Adjustable Bullet Chrome Plated NSF

17

A35015 Caster, 4" Swivel Plate Mount w/Brake NSF AR, AGBU, ACB

A35014 Caster, 4" Mount No Brake NSF

A35102 Caster, Set (4) 4" Swivel 2/w Brakes 300 lb. Load AR, AGBU, ACB

18 A10014 Switch, Toggle On/Off 115V 10417

24 A32101 Handle, Glass Door ACB-4, 7, 14 10426

25

A31100 Spit, ACB 4/7/14 Complete Assy All Heavy Duty Stainless Steel

A32120 Handle, ACB-7/14 (New Style) No Slip Grip 3/8-16 Brass Insert

A43024 Spindle, ACB Spit Rod New Style 304 Stainless Steel

A31015 Spit Fork, ACB Single 2 Prong 10497 304 Stainless Steel

A31016 Spit Fork, ACB Double 2 Prong 10498 304 Stainless Steel

A42118 Screw, Thumb ACB 10609 Old Style

26
A27009 Door, ACB-14 Glass Clear Tempered with Stainless Frame & Handle Rt

A27010 Door, ACB-14 Glass Clear Tempered with Stainless Frame & Handle Lt

27
A27007 Glass Top/Bottom ACB 7-14 Door Insert for Framed Door

A27003 Glass, Clear Tempered ACB 1/4" X 18" X 53-3/4" All Glass Door

29 A40004 Socket, Spit Assembly, ACB-7/14 10606 New Style

30 A52901 Brick, Fire 4-1/2" x 9" x 1-1/4" 10430 Split

31 A91001 Motor, Gear ACB-7/14 120V 10410-1 Spec. Output Shaft

32 A40005 Bearing, High Heat Flange 3/4" 10429 Bore w/3 Set Screws

33 A40000 Sprocket, Double 28T Heavy Duty 10517 3/4" Bore w/Screws

34 A43102 Chain, Pre-stretched ACB 10518

117

subject to change without notice.

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808  888.753.9898   www.americanrange.com



Notes

13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808 tel  888.753.9898 toll free   www.americanrange.com



13592 Desmond St., Pacoima, CA 91331   818.897.0808 tel  888.753.9898 toll free  818.897.1670 fax   www.americanrange.com

A70210 05302013

Quality Commercial Cooking Equipment


